SiRUSA

T(E
PARTS LIST

ID007Re




CONTENTS B

%
m
o

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

) LT T 1
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)

HRATBEHE (D) renrersarnuansssssonssanssssinmsunsssesonssansassssssstsasssnrussessamosnssssssnssesnsunsessanns: 9
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE

TG AR TG B 75 B v oesremenssssonsinsnussastessssssssssassissnssssstosssasssessassssnnssssssenssasssassans 3
MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

L Sg v U R R U T B FE U P B R S SR TS 4
MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Li%é‘ﬁ\_ﬁ{-%%*& ............................................................................................ H
ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

B4 P SL T P BE B M e e ree e ne e e e e 6
UPPER KNIFE - CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM

Tl B A R S O R SV AT S P I s 7
LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

“Fi‘]é.}-%@%ﬁ*% ............................................................................................... 8
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

1&*“"9&:5@%%*& ............................................................................................... 9
FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

TE B BB B AR e re e e 10
LUBRICATING MECHANISM

T LT S SRS TSR 11
DEIRCTLY DRIVING TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET

e R S ¥ T P T PR T PP 12
SUPPORTING BLOCK MECHANISM

B L Bl R B A e e e e s s e e e 14
" AWI" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

S IE X BTG LB-AW] (GRIBELR )eevvvrrerrerrreremmniiiiiiiiiiiitiiistiia e 15
" AW2" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

FHX(BA)BA B BAND GEIBEUML ) eveereermrrseriimmiiii s 16

THREAD STAND



CONTENTS B X R#

DOBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

T e 0 3 - T PP 18
ATTACHMENT BOX

TS nvom s enmsieme man e A R R R AR P SRR RS SRR LSS AR KRR RSN AR R ARSI SRR 19
ACCESSORIES

PR 5 voesserusenssamnasssntansosesssnsansnunssnsssssesssssenssssstsnsssssesnssssssanssssatnesssssansssssssnssanss 20
SELECT DEVICE (02-T1)

SEIEALAE (02-T1)—E B +osseeessscssnnmonsartosssansccossosssnnsasnansssstessssisssssansssunsssnesssssassesns 21
SELECT DEVICE (01-T2)

T I AL (01 -T2 - BEAfRwsssessunssstennnnanoisnsnsossissassansnnsnsvennnnsss sARssssannnnsonvasnss ssssnsssssnvns 929
SELECT DEVICE (S)

ﬁﬁﬁafﬁ(S)_%ﬁ% .............................................................................................. 23
SELECT DEVICE (01-DS)-452. 460

1;%*%@3»1’%(0]_08)'452 460{%*.7']{;{{ ........................................................................... 24
SELECT DEVICE(02R)

IR AL (O2R)—FAIK FAE o cvvvvvrermmmnrttmit et e 925
SELECT DEVICE(0ZH)

EIERLE (02N - L BB B /5 JE R eevvverrerrmnseetmiinsiiiiii i et 26
SELECT DEVICE(C02RH)

EIZ AR (O2RH) -0 4k B4 QL AR IB G eoevvererremmerrenmais ittt sttt st scaaaees 27
SELECT DEVICE (02-T2)

IR ELAE (02-T2) —BhAfcceerereerenneestnminnttuninitiiuiistrtunisettuettttiasstetssssstmansssensans: 28
SELECT DEVICE (FEED DOG)

BEZR AT (B ~ 4mf) coeveerereemniosetniniiitiuittiiiiiisiettaise sttt trra sttt ss st e s st aaaes 29
SELECT DEVICE (EK PRESSER FOOT)

ﬁﬁaa{ﬁ;(EK)_#?w ....................................................................................................... 31
SELECT DEVICE (MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-5NEEDLE)

SRIEALAE (AR MBI — T S AL 4R )«vvvvosseunsiinmamnnsnmmsmnssaisvonsbsnsnsssssanssssssniosssornsnsssssannnnss 33
SELECT DEVICE (01-DS)-470. 480

MIFBAF(01-DS)-AT0. 480 AK AR - +e4erevrsersamsemriisioniiciinisniniiisisisiiisiani 34
SELECT DEVICE (02-4LXX)

]‘gﬁﬂa{%({]z_giLXX)_;ﬁ%g# ............................................................................... 35
SELECT DEVICE (EK)

ﬁﬁﬂﬂfﬁ(EK)"E%tﬂﬁ ....................................................................................... 36



CONTENTS B

R#

b

" AWIL ~ AW9S" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

EK4 R % & -AWOL ~ AWOS(:E 4Bt )

SELECT DEVICE(01-T3)

.....

SEIEATAR (01-T3)~BE A B A eovvreermsrnssnsmasssnsmnnsmmmmmassssssssasssssssnsesnmmassssssssasssssnsnsssnmnns 38

SELECT DEVICE(T4)

IR ALAR (TA)—ALRE AR cooooemmrssssssasssnsssssrsnnsssssnsassssnsnessssssnnsssssssessssnsnsssssssnnsnsssnsansass 39
" AW10 " DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

BKEE B2 B AWIO(BEFRBOAR ) eooeersnsnsrtaossssanccnssesnsnnsnsntesssssnsscsssesssnnsasntesssssnsicsssosssnss 41
" AW11 ~ AW11S " DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

A og A7 B a-AWTIL ~ AW1 1SR me )

SELECT DEVICE(01-T5)

%ﬁﬁa{ﬁ(ﬂl-TS)-(Eﬁ%i{%iéﬁ ............................................................................ 48

SELECT DEVICE(02-T2A)

%&Eﬂfﬁ(ﬂ?—TZﬂ)-ﬂS'ﬁ% ....................................................................................... 44

SELECT DEVICE(MOTOR SUPPORT)

JE BB G TR B oeveoreinonenssenietiarisiseiostusionssriesitesstiietrasetesestessratesiessarserssaarseriessas 45

TABLE

STITCH LENGTH SPECIFICATION

BHIB AL F vvossvrnsrusonnnorsnsnsrnersassessssstesssssssteesssnsstsesssssstessssssssersssessnsossnessarsernanses T 1

KB AERRA
I~ EEHRAESRET  EH%H%AE

B AmIE A ®EY RN RAMEME;

5] 4o 7-14 BETA ~ REFIRIAGG T -

2~ FEHATREAT  EHGRA X-X B A TZRAFHALES  RChHELER AR R
HEABRREPLPARBMEH Hlh0:36-328 F36R ~ BHFR3269 T4 -

S kat P A AL R EO AN EARATAET  EHHEA [ xx
540 BEAR ~ BHFRISHEH -

4-5

4~ THIEHAERKERT—BERERASZEH  TRAUABES -



dioD s|pasN puowel( :jo Aleiql ay) wou4




MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

Ref.

Parts

#aiE (1)

No. No. Description ) P4
1 07400101 Crank Chamber COVer........ovovvieeiiinnnenn.. L8 e R SR
2 07400102 Crank Chamber Cover Gasket...........coovvennn. B E A s
3 07400103 Screw(11/64-40X10.5).......0000i00iavivinvnansans T
5 07400105 T (QLE: 33 NN
6 07400106 il Sight Top Wdow:. comummsmamirvnare LA s
7 07400107 Screw (9/64-40X10.8).c..vvviiiiiniiiiiiiiniannns. L
8 07400108 TopEover Middle)c.ommmanmanvnsana L% i e R A
9 07400109 SCrew (11/64-40X6.5).....vcumviiivissiasssvssavio R v sress v pr LA
10 07400110 A ST B s
11 07400111 Screw (9/64-40X5.6)....cveviniiiininiiiiinannnns T
12 07400112 Top Cover (Middle) Spring.............c..ceeuenen. B oG U o ERI——
13 07400113 A T Lo -
15 07400115 Screw (9/64-40X6)......ooviiriiiiiiiiiiiaiaannns -
16 07400116 Top- Cover (Frotit s cvviunrsasimimmisavis EBGAT) i
18 07400118 Top Cover (Front) Gasket..............ooeiinnnn. EEERRGAT i,
20 07400120 Screw (5/16-24X32)..uuineeiiiiiiieiieeeeannn, A U
21 07400121 BRI, oo o S Rk e
22 07400122 Machine Frame End Cover Gasket................ - i = A
23 07400123 Machine Frame End Cover.........coovvvvvvevnnnns T I I
24 07400124 ORI, sinvvssmmmmmuns s s s oes OB . ocovonnnnvana
28 07400128 B IR s s e R S S A BB
31 07400131 Sewing Head Koo asumismsmmvaiiis PO ABREH. .
32 07400132 Screw (9/64-40X8).......ccoiciusimviiviiaiinivannie AR cos s R S SRR
34 07400134 Serew (1/4-28X20).....cc0ummiiiiviiviivivainiaiss WAL s e
35 07400135 0 P FEEH o
45 07400145 Frame Chip Guard................ccooiininnnn... A B e
49 07400149 il Beal PRI «.uisuvvssinsimwsasminsssmnsraamiees R s R s
51 07400151 PRI s s s T A G R BERR o vvvmsvevivirsiesisives
52 07400152 120011 0) (511 1 PO BEBE i
55 07400155 O-RiING...iiiieieeie e ORBEIRIE oo,
59 07400159 Retainingd RIOE: oo uimsmsssacnsonmm s FAIE iSRRG R
60 07400160 Retaining Ring........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennnn. OB
61 07400161 3 B | D
62 07870623 Screw (M4-0.7X12)c.eiviiriiiiiiiiiiieeienennn, BRI v oA S R AR



dioD s|pasN puowel( :jo Aleiql ay) wou4




MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

Ref.
No.

63
64
65
66
67A
68

76
77
78
79
30
81
82
83
84
85

88
89
90
91

94
95
96
97
98

100

106
107
108
109

Parts
No.
07870650
07400164
07400165
07400166
07400167A
07400168

07400176
07400177
07400178
07400179
07400180
07400181
07400182
07400183
07400184
07400185

07400188
07400189
07400190
07400191

07400194
07400195
07870724
07400197
07801319

074001100

074001106
074001107
074001108
074001109

#aiE (1)

Description oo P

Washer. ..o .
|2 =1 L3
WanE SHEKEE ...oovnmmmansasimms e 1
Warning SHEKeL ... coccrusisuivanisnsins s svsevans . W
(000377 R BRHEZ ...
Serew (MA-0. TR v e
Ditection Sticker «omnimnssnisanuem: FrERREAK.........
SCrEW(MI2- 1.0 vivivssmannevsmmis v Ll - S
Top Cover (Middle) Hinge............ccccenen... rE8E...........
Pliig Sctew (M12-1.75X D wvamvennssinviis bER&.........
SCEEW (3BZARE Jssosinsmnmisnmnmmais e sasss BB essamaneas
Plug Screw (M14-1X4)..ccc.oovvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn, ke
Frame Chip Guard Washer........................ BERBEEETRA
Frame Chip Guard Spring................cc.ceueee. EREBE. ...
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5).c.uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens L2
Screw (M8-1:25X8)..ivummrmmnrnsiangs R A nmnaes
Maching Frame ... omnandnss s b X SO
Screw (1/d-28X17.5).vviivnivamininasiin ' G
Sewing Head Oil Defense................c.coeenet. B LELHHIER
SEWINE HEAM, 10 oo imiis sy e s b S
T . 1 T ik A
I o s eSS S AT B N A RSSO BEiERE.........
Screw (M4-0.7X18)..ccviiiiiiniiiiiiiiieiieennn, B
Rubber BIocK.....oooviiaiieee e, BB
Setew CMIER. v sssssmne >
Reetaiiig R oo s Y
Ol Giiade Wirs. ... oo ssiasing. L PNTE R B0 B
Sewing Head Cover(Left)...........ccooevvinennn.. B2aEE(L).......
Screw (9/64-40X4)......iniieiiiieeiaeeaea A

Sewing Head Cover(Left) C.Set



45

dioD s|pasN puowel( :jo Aleiql ay) wou4




MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)

Ref.

Parts

Mg (2)

No. No. Description oo P
2 07400202 Sewing Head Oil DeTense . smraesmamais s En: o RN
3 07400203 Alignment Pin........ccooevnieiuiiiiiiiiaiiennnn. P IEE e
4 07400204 G R PI v s v v r e  T WM cnsnmmnsmuns
5 07400205 Screw(3/8-24XR8)...covnvinsiiasmimivavvsiiiies WD i
6 07400206 Seal GaSKEL... . et B
7 07400207 Cylinider Erawie Cover [FIoNtsmnmmmenns T B asansnssmamins
8 07400208 Screw (9/64-40X8).....vieeeriiiiiiiiieeeaann IR BR o R
9 07400209 Oil GaUZE...evrriereieee e eaaeaenes TR e
10 07400210 Screw (M22-1.5X T ). cvacinassimnsnessasnsvasss B nansaninaE
11 07400211 Seal Gasket.......oveeeriiiiiiieieieiaeeeeenean, SEMFER B v
12 07400212 Cylinder Frame Cover (Left)..........cc...oeevnn.. b SO
15 07400215 BOIARE o usavamvmumimsinuime s s SRR s WA B vsvconsrininmeiasisvis
16 07400216 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper)........ccccevvveee... L5
17 07400217 I T | DT - bR ERE
20 07400220 Dust Defetider (UPPer) i s ssanmmassaeinrss 2 % Gl R ———
21 07400221 Screw (3/32-56X1.8)uuvuviiiieriiiiiiiiiiiiennn. B e
22 07400222 Bhist Defetider AL oW ) avmmmme snuminamaniiss B UF Yanawsamnaviss
23 07400223 Pin. . BB oo sssmamnnsuain sasien
24 07400224 Looper Cover Spring SUpport...........c.c.euen... TEH R FE e
26 07400226 Licoper Cover SPring. s ssssassunsassass i TFTHAHEBRER ooivviininns
27 07400227 Screw (9/64-40X5).uucnniieieeieieiiiiieenann BEE e
28 07400228 LT CONRE o s s R R e TSR s
29 07400229 PN BB s s s
30 07400230 Screw (9/64-40X5.7) v eviiiieeieiiiiieeienann. B e
31 07400231 Chaiti-off Cutting Kitfe. ....cuvsismmaminns )
32 07400232 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard.................... X I
33 07400233 Screw (M4-0.7X4.5).ccci i e B e
34 07400234 Serew (M4-0.7X5.7eccuwriimsis s vovsssvisaes T e
35 07400235 Lioper Thread Cride WIS ..csnmossmsmsasm AR s
36 07400236 Screw (9/64-40X10)....cuieeeeiiieiieieaaanns B
37 GF0023T ORI vt s o (L0 4 5
38 07400238 O-RING ..t e ORIMRBIR ..o,
43 07400243 Model Platici i vmimnminsaisossivsecin ARV s
44 07400244 Cylinder Frame............ccoeviiiveiiiiiiinanen.n. EIRGE T X ST
45 07400245 Screw (1/8-44X10)...uveenieeieiiecieneeinennnn. R84
46 07400246 Screw (11/64-40X6)........coevienieiniinaninnnnn. T



I 2 2
' Aa
u.s.._:..__._:._.,..\i-,.““ 4

2




MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE

Ref.

No.

o 00 1 O b B W

14

17
18A

22
23
24A
25A

28
29
30
31
32
33
34A
35

37
38
39
40
41
42

Parts

No.
07400302
07400303
07400304
07870321
07870306
07870307
07870343
07400309

07400313
07400314

07870301
07870302A

07400322
07400323
07400324A
07400325A

07400328
07400329
07400330
07400331
07400332
07400333
07400334A
07400335

07400337
07400338
07400339
07870366
07400341
07400342

Description

Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....ccivunisvsasiivas
Thread Eyelet Bushing.....................
Thiteal EVelet . commanaonsonmvias
Thread Pipe (LR ). s womssmvissmsaias
Spring Retainer.............ooeeveeninnnnnn.

SPHIR CAPG ssvssssmasmmsinsmisassnsy
Thread Guide Plate Support...............

Screw (7/32-32X10).cc.eeeeeereeennn,
SCrew (3/32-56X3.1) v eeeereeeieenn,

NDFNG COP.vmsesnumismassmmumsemses
Tension Spring Disc Support..............

Tension Release Pin Bushing..............
Thread Tension DisC........c.ovvvinnnnn..
Thread Tension Disc Eyelet......ocoviii

Tension Post......uniiiiiiiiiiiiinnans

SPREl SV cunmmsmnnmemamsaanm
Ol WicKe .ot iiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeene
SECOMaINSE: «svvamsssnmsvmss
SP Cottainer SUPPORt. «ess sassmm
Screw (9/64-40X4.6).....c.ovvvniininnnnnn.

Thread Take-up Evelet...commmimms
Screw (1/8-44X5)...cvivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiianns
Looper Thread Take-up Guide............
Nerew (/8K 3 ). onmemmssnmias
Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front)
Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear)

ARG SN AR

o b4
SRR v

A AR
RABEFAEEE............

RABBIBHEET ...
RAEEE.
TRADFAEBRE. ..o
EAME LR

BB E .
B ABAEAY

;: S P

B BB s
B AR T

3
Amt.

Req.
12



I 2 2
' Aa
u.s.._:..__._:._.,..\i-,.““ 4

2




MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE

Ref.
No.
46
47
48A
49A

51A
52
53
54A
=%
56A
57
58A
59A
60
61
62
63
64

66
67
68A

71

74
75A

83

86

90

91
92

Parts
No.
07400346
07400347
07400348A
07400349A

07400351A
07400352
07400353
07400354A
07400355
07400356A
07400357
07870330B
07400359A
07400360
07400361
07400362
07400363
07400364

07400366
07400367
07400368A

07400371

07400374
07400375A

07870363

07400386

07400390

07400391
07400392

Top Cover Thread Pipe

Description

Looper Thread Guide Wire (Upper)..............
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket...

Needle Thread Strike-off Pin

Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder..............
Screw (3/32-56X6.2) e

Needle Thread Guide Wire
Head Cover Thread Eyelet

Serew (LSRR o mumsmnmomenerammssasvess
Needle Thread Eyelet Holder
Serew (11/64-40XK13 Yoo imvnvamarsinags

Needle Thread Eyelet
Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket

Sciew (M2 304X coovssmusummnmaivaiiss
et on il AEED 5 RO,

Stitch Unlocking Spring
Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder

Screw (1/8-44X6.4).....ccvveviiiiiniiiiiniieiannnn.

Setew (1B-AAX I 6) v nmmvnimivanmmivavinssaies
Screw (1/8-44X2.7).cuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiannns,

Stitch Unlocking Holder

Top Cover Thread Pipe C.Set

Thread Pipe C.Set (Long)
Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set

Thread Eyelet

SP Container Support C.Set

Screw (M3-0.5X4)....coviiriiniiiiiiiaiieiieenn,
N R R S R R
Serew (18- MXIB)wvmmmnsmsassinsassmons

ARG SN AR

j= ) E
a7

EHheiBaRE .
TFAHRERELEG.........
TR E BER i

T8 R B2 &
PRA

HBERLEBH. .o
SR EBET..cennnnnn.

WRE......
T

W a(k)

..................

SHRBRIBAE. ..



I 2 2
' Aa
u.s.._:..__._:._.,..\i-,.““ 4

2




MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE

Ref.
No.
93
94
95

96
97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
113
116

Parts

No.
07400393
07870365
07400395

07870319
07400397

07400398
07400399
074003100
074003101
074003102
074003103
074003104
07870372

074003108
074003109
074003110
074003111
07400139
07400227
07410334
07410345
074003116

ARG SN AR

Description oo P
Stitch Unlocking Spring........ccoecivessssssass T E A N
Thread Eyelet........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiinennnn, BB E(E) i,
Thread Tension Disc Eyelet C.Set................ RN PBEBGEEM............
Screw (1/8-44X2.6).....vuviwsisnsmmsssisavanmimans . - S
Screw (11/64-40X7)...veiiieiiiiiiiieiiieeinnnn. B s
Thread Tension Support..........coovvviiiiiiennnn.. FTHEEABREE . ..ciiviiiiiiin
Thread Tension Support Bracket.................. THEHEEELZE.........
Tension Release Shaft Spring.............c.oceveis RN BE ...
Tension Release Shaft............coovveiiiininininss 9B RO e
Tension Release Pin.......oovvveieeiiiiiiiinannns IR . €L -
Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder.................... AR EE
Byelet Supporting Platé.covvuimnnmamuss REFBE AR oooeeeeenennnnnn.
Needle Thread Tension Spring.................... HEERIBE. oL
Thread Tension Support C.Set..................... ERFRABEEA............
Thread Guide C.Set (4 Needle).........coeee 222 (094756 ) enennn....
Thread Guide Plate.......ooovvvveeiiiiiiiininnnnn. - -
TUBE ClP..eneniiniii e B o R Y R
L I B
R o -7 S
Looper Thread Guide.......v.osuvveisiissiessivensss TAERR oo
Screw (11/64-40X5)..c.oviiiniiiiiiiiiiieaninns PR e
Thread Pipe......coveveneieieeieeieeeeieei WA s



11-67




MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

Ref.
No.

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

29

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

40
41
42
43
44

Parts
No.
07400418
07400419
07400420
07400421
07400422
07400423
07400424
07400425
07400426
07400427

07400429

07400431
07400432
07400433
07400434
07400435
07400436
07400437
07400438

07400440
07400441
07400442
07400443
07400444

Description

Needle Bar Bushing({Upper)......ssassasisia
Needle Bar Bushing(Lower)....................
Looper Driving Lever Shaft Bushing..........
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Front).............
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Rear)..........
Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing................
AL BeAL v aimwsesnmssmams s S

Needle Bar Bushing(Upper)Lid................
FARKEL ciivuncumemmm iR R

1 =

Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing........
Prégser Bar Bushing.... coovvmsnpoinns
Knife Driving Lever Bushing (Rear)...........
Knife Driving Lever Bushing (Front)..........
Main Shaft Bushing (Rear).............ccvenee
Main Shaft Bushing (Front)......................
Seal Plug......oovviiniiiiiiciiiciiins
e P s

Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing........
BUSHIAE BINEussovsmisssmisnmssasss s
Oil Seal........oooiiiii
WASHEE..omsmuammsmnrsi s
L b ication {2 OMMBEIOR. . wnasivunssvansss s

& £
HEEF(E) i,
HEEE(F)iiieinnnnn,

T £) 4t 58
T 4 stk
T 44tk
wEH AR

Fo 4 ROy
R

BEEE ..
REEE ...
R E T (1R).......
S ER ,

BB

158 71 A E (1) v
158 71 $8A R (AT)--oovveenn
£
o - g ) RERR——






MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

Parts

L X ¥ SR RAE

No. No. Description oo P
2 07400502 (O T ST OB MBIE o,
3 07400503 Looper Thread Take-Up.........ccevvvvinnnnnnn.n. SR . ST
4 07400504 Top Cover Thread Take-Up.........cccoevvnnnnen. R B LY
5 07400505 Screw (T/32-32X3.6)...cccvvamvmmmivnvnimvvsiinins : -
6 07400506 Positioning Screw (1/8-44X4).........cccvvvennnns o
9 07400509 Front and Rear Connecting Sleeve................ A EME ..
10 07400510 Screw (M6-1X6)....cveeeeiriiiiiieiieieiaiannns 2 S
11 07400511 GOIBE osnnmeim v s A s s A R PRI v
13 07400513 Screw (1/4-28X6.3)..cnviieiiniiiiiiieieneennnnn. B s
14 07400514 Puni)y PRVl Gl o s ismsmmamameins BRI ES. ..
15 07400515 Screw (1/8-44X6).....cueniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaannns - SRS,
17 07400517 Neddle BEaNE. o maimmsmsss HAPPOA v
18 07400518 Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod (Right). b #542 Be 8324k sp2%.........
19 07400519A  Needle Bearing Retaining Plate................... EA I ARIOMR e
20 07400520 SEEW (F63-A0XKO) i3 cinivmconn svimeniviss v AR v R
21 07400521A  Bearing Sleeve......cocvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieanenns B AR B s
22 07400522A  Motor Connecting Rod Sleeve.................... . BB EME
23 07400523 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod............... Y s b g A
24 07400524 Screw (3/16-32X14)..viiniiiiiiiiniiiiiaieanns L
25 07400525 NeEdle BEii onmnmsrmnsaiaays 0
26 07400526 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pin........... SHAEARAREARIES ...
28 07400528 Serew (TB232X4S s vvnvanvenvsvamnysigs B o s
29 07400529 Needle Bar Lever....ccocvivviiiiiiieniviienonesins EFAETRAE s vomssss
30 07400530 Screw (M5-0.8X5).cuviriiiieiiiiieieeaeaenns B e
31 ¢ Needle Clamp C.5et s nanisms SHEE...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiaiaiaiaes
32 * Stich:Plate C Bl v vnenanmansanisssmsms BF AR Mcis oo isavaris
33 07400533 Needle Bar Connecting Link...................... AP FEIEAT .
34 07400534 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin.................. AEEARIES ...
35 07871259 L WHEK oscissimmsmmmesasmimsmmmsismimmsaas P - R B
36 07400536 Screw (1/8-44X5)..nvniiiiiiiieieiaiaenns B
37 07400537 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket................... AEBER
38 07400538 Screw (9/64-40X6.4)....ccuvvieivniinminisaiioinss -5 AR ——
39 07400539 Needle Bar....o.vvveieieiiieiiiieeieeennnenns 1 =
40 * el CHMD e s s s S s
41 % B, oo immssnvmmmmmamess s s T

* ELABM [4ERER]






MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.
No.

42
43
44

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

61

63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
¥2
73
74
7je
76

79
80

Parts
No.
*
07400543

*

*
07400547

07400548
07400549
07400550
07400551
07870518
07400553
07400554
07400555

07400561

07400563

07400565
07400566
07400567
07400568
07400569
07400570
07870338
07400572
07871249
07400574
07400575
07400576

07400579
07400580

b E i SHEMRAR
Description oo P
| 27211 1= T [ ]
Screw (3/32-56X2.5)ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiaa BB e
SHEBWPISE . conammamm s e B o
Stitch Plate TONGUE. .......c.uvvnerneinerneinennnnn. FAE b
o e s W
DRERINDE wswms v s s st s i s (B3 3 5 S
(O o1 T P (OLUF: 4 & SU
Ball BEaE . cooecsmmsmmamas iammss s s s S BB vrnes v
TR I L o conmammmcmmrh s b O A RS RR b G2 S T O
Seal Plug....ooveriiiiiieee e B E
Collat e s s BOIR v e
R BT cosmmmcommmsmmsmrs b ooy A oS i BRI EE cmsvumaanman
Thrust RIng....ooovvviiniiiiiiiiiiiieieaens £, =
Needle Bar Lever C.Set.....ovvviviiiiiiiiinnnnnn. EFAETRAR Bcinmsassmasawvenons
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod C.Set........ A AR A
SEAl P vvvnnnminnsisam s ey B,
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin C.Set.......... SHAXEARIESH Aol
Main Shaft........ocoviiiiiiiiiiea e Ebh. s
Crankshaftcousamnrmarasanrmeaansrsens L1 s
Cre so il 1 L2 e, € ) RENER S ————————————— BB s s s
(O 1 T SO (OL:F: ;5
BT T - T TP
Rt BID .o sovmnnmmisanmssseime i S TE R e
Seal PIUg. ..o veeiiieeeiee e EEE
| g T
O st s VR S R RS S R ST R
N (S T B2 s
Ball BEATINE ..vvvvaimnvisunssmsismummis s swniiss IR s s
(0 5 1 T S P PP PPPIN (OLUE: 4 5 S

* 4Bl [4EREE])



BRG] TJTIAE




MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

No.

1
2
3
4
5

10
11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Parts

No.
07400601
07400602
07400603
07400604
07400605

07400607
07400608
07400609
07400610
07400611

*

*
07400615

* 07400616
* 07400617
* 07400618
07400619
* 07400620
% 07400621 MF
07400622
* 07400623
* MF
07400338
* 07400626
* 07400627
07400628
* 07400629
%* 07400630
07400631
* 07400632
* 07400633
07400634
* 07400635A
* 07400636A
07400637
* 07400638
* 07400639

Description

Adjusting Screw (M12-1X17).cccvvvvinnnnn.
Lock NUt...o.o v
Pregset SPINE v a sy

Presser Bar Connecting Bracket................
Screw (11/64-40X10.3).cccceeevinininininnnnnn..

Connecting Bracket Cushion....................
Presser Bar Guide............coovvvviiiiinennnns
LBl IR s e s e A RS
A TSR I cmimnsin sossowonc oo i sm s s
Screw (M6O-1X8).ccueevieiiiiiiiiiiieiean,

Onie Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set....civavisansnes
One Side Cut Presser FOOt..........o.ovevenn...
SciewW (11/64-40X6.3 ) .vvnvmnaissampnainasss
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link..............

Serew (332-36K3.3 ) acnimsmmsansesisminms
Thread Hook Driving Lever.....................
Top Cover Thread Hook.................coouinen
Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....cvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn.
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........
Tap Cover Thread Camier oo ovsmmsavisems
Screw (1/8-44X5).ccniniiiiiiiiiiiiiinaieanns
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)..................
Presser Foot Attach Pisce (Left)..cvnvininasn
Screw(3/32-56X1.5).ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinannns
LOWEE KNI1LO oo asaismaiss
Lowrer Knife Clamip.. . owsiasunmsmissiiais
Screw (1/8-44X3.5).ccucvceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinninens
Yielding Section Spring. ...
Yielding Seehohiwuonmmmemesmavaasmis
Presser Bar Connecting Bracket C.Set............
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)................
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)..............
Screw (3/32-56X2.6).ccecnviiniiiiiiiiiinnannn.
Spang Plate Helder . mmmsianmssmasie
R ORI s vraammsmrav s stavavmnas

* ELABM [4ERER]

L X ¥ SR RAE

j= ) E
a7

MEERE.........
IR

BydeB.........
BANIPRP. ..
T,
F A&ty BT A
L A étEREyiEAT ...

L+ A5 8¢ 4) S (K). ...
A

LR 1)

IR IEAT RS R
¥ EIFR(E).......
¥ EIPR(E). ...



BRG] TJTIAE




MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM L E st iig

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
40 ¢ 07400640 Chip Guard Spring...........ccccovevviveineennnnnn. AR BT ooocniinnnss
41 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...coviiniiiiiiienaeennn, L
42 07400642 Presser Foot Guide (RIBh). s v AR EA(E) e
43 07400643 Screw (MS5-0.8X12)...counmmismmiivimiassnin : -
44 07400644 Presser Foot Guide (Left)..........cccoeveenenn... FERPEAE) i
46 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.................... LA A4 A(R) e
47 07400647MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.................. L AR L) AR (SE) e
48 07400648 P s i o e R R T R S A R RS S B i
49 Y 07400649 SPACET ...ttt e L
50 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.8)...cviiiiiiiiiiiieiiaaans B s
51 v 07400651 Green Wbl wommas oy} i
52 07400652 Ardjusting Sorew €88 ssumonmersmmsianmasnmmsss oGRS R —
54 07400654 Presser Foot Adjusting Screw...........cc.coeuen. JERE R E .o
55 07400655 Presser Bar. oo v FERPIEAT s
56 07400656 PIUE .. BB
57 07870229 SEHeW (MA-0.7X8)sss s consmsmvisssssoasavoasss AR v R
58 07400658 T T 1 1< £ =
59 07400659 Ol Tube Jotilosmnummensunmmass B
60 07400660 Screw (11/64-40X4).....c0iviviviivsivavinivesves BB o v
62 07400662 TOBE Clibcsisnnsan s nesmss P
63 07400663 Piasser Bait C/88 cwvmnuians somesiaavvs v snis FPRPIEAT LR ..o
64 07400664 Screw (MS5-0.8X12)...iviiiiiiiiiiiiiniiinienannnn, B e

* LR [SERMAEX]






UPPER KNIFE > CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISN E477] & L %) 41528y 4%

Ref.

No.
|
2
4

6

14

16
17
18
19
20

22
25

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

35
36

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Parts
No.
07400701 A

07400702

07400704
07400530

07400708
07400709

07400714

07400716
07400717
07400718
07400719
07400720

07400722
07400723

07400725
07400726
07400727
07400728
07400729
07400730
07400731
07400732

07400735
07400736

07400738

07400739
07400740
07400741
07400742
07400743
* 07400744
07400745
07400746
07400747

Description

Needle Thread Take-up......
Screw (3/16-32X4)............

Screw (7/32-32X12)...........

Screw (M5-0.8X5)..c.cvuvnn..

Nitcsmmmemrmnmanesa

Presser Foot Lifter Stop Phunger...c.cvveiamasi

Screw (7/32-32X6)............

Carrier Hook Driving Rod (Left)..................

Screw (9/64-40X10)...........
NUorieiiii e
Rod Ball (Feft)..ccavnamin
Mt mmmmmamsnnemssmims:

Screw(9/64-40X9)............
Bracket..ooovvvviviiinnnnan..

Steady Washer.................

Knife Driving Connection Ball(Right)...........
Knife Driving Connection(Right).................

Screw (M3.5-0.6X14).........

Nut (Left-handed Screw)......

Knife Driving Connecting Rod....................

NUE: oo

Knife Driving Connection (Left)...................

Knife Holder Shank Support

Screw (9/64-40X8)............

Knife Holder Guide Collar...
Screw (9/64-40X9)............

Knife Holder Shank...........
Screw (3/32-56X3.8)..........

Knife Support..................

Screw (3/32-56X1.2)..........
Upper Knife....................
Knife Holdetcomissmanss
Screw (3/32-56X7)............

Screw (1/4-40X6).............

* 4Bl [4ERsk)

AR B s v R

0 B EIK(E). ...
b 47 77 B e SEAR (). oo






UPPER KNIFE » CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM L1771 & L 4 4tEe )44

Ref.
No.

48
49
50

32

a2l
58
59

61
62

64

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
73
76
i}

82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

95

Parts
No.
07400748
07400749
07400750

07400752

07400757
07400758
07400759

07400761
07400851

07400764

07400766
07400767
07400768
07400769
07400770
07400771
07400772
07400773
07400774
07400775
07871249
07400777

07400782
07400783

07400785
07400786
07400787
07400788
07400789
07400790
07400791
07400792
07400793

07400795

Description
Carrier/Hook Driving Rod C. Set (Left).........

Knife Driving Connection (Right) C. Set........
Knife Driving Connection (Left) C. Set..........

Rod Ball (Left)...............

Screw (M3.5-0.6X8).........
Screw (M3.5-0.6X6).........

Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger C.Set............

Knife Driving Connection C.Set..................

Needle Thread Take-up C.Set.............c.eetes
Thiead BYelet. vnmonmnsmnmmissmmssamss

Knife Holder Shank C.Set..

Pregser Bar Lifter Laver (T 808 ccnnmnns

Stop Plunger Segment pin..
Stop Plunger Segment.......
Knife Holder Spring.........

Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link........cccovvven...

Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Small)...................

Presser Bar Lifter Lever.....
T S T —
Knife Driving Lever.........

Knife Holder Shank Support C.Set...............

Knife Holder C.Set...........

Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever.

WasSHE oo vva s v s i

Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever.
Screw (11/64-40X12).......

WaASHET v s s s S T
Knife Holder Guide Collar..........covevveevnn....

Oil Seal.....ooovvveann.

Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve.............cooovve.e.

O] 8€8L o smsmnsssnmimamin

Knife Holder Bracket C.Set

do A

LAAREEERAF ...l
LRk AR (E)4A.. ..
L iR gk AT (A)4A. ...

EUr IRy R (). ...

WEH(—F )i,
BE S (— ) e,
HIPRPRhaE. ...oooiiniinnns

B

TR g i it ... ...

BRI oo
BEEGE.A) e
B EEBE............
TR FFEARATF(R) e
PP RPAES ..o

TP HFEARAZCD) e
T,
B E

YT E R
FARBEEEE. ...






LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

[ I e e e e e e e
S o 0 N N BN —= O

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Parts
No.
07400801
07400802
07400803
07400804
07400805
07400728
07400807
07400808
07400729
07400810
07400811
07400812
07400813
07400814
07400815
07400816
07400817
07400818
07400819
07400820

07400822
07400823
07400730
07400731
07400826
07400827
07400828
07400829
07400830
07400831
07400832
07400833
07400107
07400835
07400836
07400837
07400838
07400839
07400840

T 4) $tER ) AR

Description oo P
Looper Driving Crank Pin...........cccccevveennn. T 2 4tEes dhAmaEs.........
Screw (9/64-40X16.3)....covenniiiiiinaneenenn. L
Roll Pin for WEin Shaft.. o |
Looper Lever Driving Rod C. Set................. FA4tEREHRE...cceveeee
Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball.................... F A 4tEEEhAR sk .o
Screw (MB. 506X 1) iasviimsvvissenssasiivs W
Looper Lever Driving Rod.............cooceiinin. T A4tREEIAFE..cciiiiniiinnns
WaSher . et £, =
Niit (Eefi-handed SereW)uwwsi i Bl snaassnmaarssna
RO BRI . v ok s s v MR FATE v s
Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin.................... TF 4 4tEeEhAR4G4............
SErew (1B-BIX S i snusimsvsnnmsmimei e B cosassnnassasnne
Collar. . IR cmesraeEee
Screw (11/64-40X5.8).ccveenviniiniiiiiieianannnns B s
Looper Lever Shaft..cuovove oo s ovis F A48 ..o
(O 41 PP (OLUE: 4 S
Screw (7/32-32X18)cue i, L P
LOODEE LeVeT cvssisiimirvvemisiasaessisivmieais ) FFRE A o
Looper Driving Connection Rod C. Set........... F ) 4tEe$p:&4248............
Looper Driving Connection(Upper).............. T A 4t5edpEs(L)..........
Looper Driving Connection Ball(Upper)......... T A 4tEEs AR K(L).......
| T L e AR
Looper Driving Connecting Rod.................. T A4tEEdhE&E4E............
INUL ettt eeneaes B e
Looper Driving Connection(Lower).............. T A4t 5ESHEIE(TF) e
Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower)........ T 2) 4t Be S 2 423K (TF).......
| L T L =
Steady Fotk cvvnansramsnvssmnsamsiiranng o
Setew (M3 520 0K ). s ssssimns o e AT R NSRS
Looper Rocker Shaft..............ccoooiiiiiiiinn... FAEEAE .
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve.......ccovovvivinines TFAOHERABEE ...
WHBHEE scovssnussmcsmmmsismismanssamm s o s B oo R R A AR
Screw (9/64-40X10.8).ccvvenveniiiieniiiaieaannns B
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide............... T AHEAZE G EH......
Screw (3/16-32X8)....ouvnvmiemnmimmivisaisinss -5 AR ——
COllaT o et FASEARIE. o
Screw(11/64-40X13).:.00uvivviivasenvsnnnioisosies W narumransnGs
Liaoper HoldSr. .. comsvanssmnssiivavsenuansinavisn TFAHEBE EE . cccvvvvviinnn
Screw (11/64-40X8.3)...civvviiiiiiiieiinineennns. B B s






LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM F 4 4tEe g AE

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
41 07400841 Paclony . covosammmasissminesmnistasisinoees M s A
42 07400842 Adjusting Screw(9/64-40X8.2)....cccvvviininnn. BN R S
43 9 07400843MF  LOOPET....coiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeiieeeiaaeas E o R T
44 07400844 Screw (9/64-40X4.9).....cvucvisiviiivisaivssianass . - S
47 07400847 SCrew (3/32-56X3.6).cvvvvvsvivisiminmivasvines T
48 07400848 Looper Driving Connection(Upper) C. Set...... T A stEegpzsda(t).......
49 07400849 Looper Driving Connection(Lower) C. Set...... T a4t EH(T).......
50 07400850 S DHERE  csairmn s s Ros AT s R s R T e BB e
51 07400851 Washer.....ooovviii e /o 1) LS
57 07400857 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve C.Set................ FTAMEERERA.........

* H ARl [4ERE L]



I

1434

474!

10




FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM FHoH BB R AR

Ref. Parts
No. No. Description on

| 07400901 Feed Lift Eccentric C. Set.....coovvevviiriviennnnn. FEHRER AR EAE. ...
2 07400902 Feed Lift Connection (Upper)..............o...... o AR EAR(L)...... .
3 07400903 Screw (11/64-40X16).....ccviiriiiiiiniiinnnnnn. BRER s
4 07400904 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball...ccocovcinvisisionisssins R ARABOEHIK.........
5 07400225 SCrew (11/64-40X4 ). ...cviviimmaiiivssiasvnsvssasio L T,
6 07400729 Nut (Left-handed Screw)........cccvvvvviviiennn.. o =
7 07400907 Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting Rod........... N B R AL
8 07400731 UL e e e 2 U
9 07400826 Feed Lift Connection (Lower)..........c..coue.e. Wk B AEAL
10 07400728 Screw (M3.5-0.6X14)....cooveviiiiiiiiiiiiininnns B s
11 07400911 Feed Lift Connection Ball...........cooviviinnnnn.. Wk B A AR ...
12 07400829 Stendy Forl . usmsmmmnsmesmassiammsess R Bt e AR
13 07400830 Screw (M3.5-0.6X8)....oiveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieienns B
14 07400851 WaBhEE. ccovvsimmmeisrmsrsnsissas o s o (T e
15 07400915 Screw (M5-0.8X6)....cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianenns B e
16 07400916 Feed Drive Eccentric C. Set.....cvovvvvivnriireiais FH AR BOKRME.........
17 07400917 Feed Drive EccentricBall.......................... A BRI
18 07400918 Feed Drive Eccentric Connection Rod........... FEH B E AT
19 07400732 Feed Drive Connection(Lower)................... HH RS EZ(T)...cov..
20 07400920 Feed Drive Connection Ball....................... R EAK. ...
21 07400921 Sbeady Washer ... ssvmawssnnassmvesssnisssiomons R e,
22 07400128 Washer.......ooiiiiiie i L - P
23 07400828 INT R 50 oo s o N A R IR ot
24 07400924 O TN ettt ORIMRIE ...
25 07400925 Féead Drive SBaft . covvemi s v EH EESE. ...
26 07400926 Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever.................. PR B T oonnarssmmm i m
27 07400927 Feed Drive SHalt Bushitig: .. cvaisniininnasg FHH LR EE ...
28 07400928 Screw (3/16-32X9.1) e, L -8 R —
29 07400929 Screw (3/16-32X6) ... ivveeieeieieieieeeeenen 2 U
31 07400931 Sorew (732-32XK10). cvaumsvnmmwiiniinaiasnsvvsasi L T,
32 07400932 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing......... TFTASERABME. .
33 07400933 MNeedle BEiINE . ivamiamnmvmmvirsam i PR asmns s R
34 07400934 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod.................... FTAOEATHERE .
35 07400935 Looper Avoid Adjusting Nut..............cceuuens T
36 07400936 Feed Lift Connection(Upper) C. Set.............. wHRERAEF(L)A.......
37 07400937 Feed Lift Connection(Lower) C. Set............. HEHERAZA(T)MA.......
38 07400938 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper) C. Set.............. FER AR AR O( )4, ...
39 07400939 Feed Drive Eccentric(Lower) C. Set.............. wA AR (T4, ...

40 07400940 Féed Drive Eceentric(Upper)...couuvcecvianas wEHERABOH(L).......






FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.
No.

1

O 00 1 N L B W

12
13
14

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Parts
No.
07401001

07401003
07401004
07401005
07401006
% 07401007
% 07401008
07400302

07401011
07401012
07400508
07401014

07401016
07401017
07401018
07401019
07401020
07401021
07401022
07401023
07401024
07401025
07401026
07401027
07401028
07400924
07401030
07400836
07400927
07400929
07401034
07401035
07401036
07401037A
07401038

Description

Feed Bar C. Set..............

Differential Feed Bar........

Feed Bar Plate......c.ovvvniiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns

Screw (11/64-40X18.7).....

ScreW (11/64-40XT)..vveeiereeeereeeeeeeenn.

Differential Feed Dog.......

Main Feed Dog..............

Screw (11/64-40X7.8).vveveereeeeereeeeneennn,

Screw (1/8-44X4.8).ccvv e,
Feed Bar Eccentric Pin........cooovvvviiviiviann...
Screw (11/64-40X6).....c.coviiiiiiniiniiiaannns

O-ring..ccoviiiiiiiiiinnn.

Feed Bar Slide Block.....oovvvvivviiiiiiinannn

Feed Rocker Link Bushing.

Screw (7/32-32X6.5).........

Main Feed Bar Driving Link......................

Feed Rocker LiInk Pin.......coveiviiviiiniinnnnnn.

Differential Feed Bar Driving Link...............

Screw (7/32-32X5) e
Feed Rocker! i osansmunmnirnar e

Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider.......

Screw (7/32-32X4..ccnviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieene,

Differential Feed Adjusting Link.................
SEtew (11/64-40X6.6)..n0ismmsmmmiss e

Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing

Rerew (IO RON . osunnmmiassimsswainssssia
Feed Rocker Link............
Screw (7/32-32X10.5).......

Feed Rocker Shaft.......cooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiann,
Screw (3/16-32X8).ucuviieiiiiiiiiieiiiiaiaannns

Feed Adjusting NUt.cvmunmmmsmamassss

Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle)

Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket.........
* FEBHa4 [ERE L]

R B3R R

FHEE T EE. ...

EBEHBEEEE ...
HFHEBEER

£ B FoF B Bl R Be )47

PR e
EREEAR. .o
EHEH A E R EREHITIER. ..

B nnannnsee
HH AR
£ B8 AR B ARAT(F).
EEEM ARG AREERR

1
1
1






FEED DRIVING MECHANISM ok A AR AR

Ref. Parts
No. No. Description oo P
39 07401039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial.................. EHEM APGARESE......
40 07400132 Screw (9/64-40X8).....eiriiiieiiiiiaeannnns B s
41 07401041 S Rael I FIhE Y o R e e B
42 074010428  Corrogated Washer. ..causiummiasssvsis RARRRE s
43 07401043 Differential Feed Operating Lever................ EEEH BAREEAE.
44 07401044 SErew (MB-0.5X2.0) uvvmvnenisnrisvsivase T
45 07401045 INEIE cosmesinsiom s st s s n R R S S Bl L LR
46 07401046 Screw (1/8-44X5 )euninieeiiiiii e A
47 07401047 SEEER (18- HARA T s smennmmnsmpnommisnums ses & vmmammnaaisans
48 07401048 DEEIIUD ki oo s 4 5 o S R0 QRUBBEIE ....ccovovivnivivmivin
50 07400208 Serew (VAAOXR) v ammnmansns s BB v
52 07401052 O-TINE.rereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e, ORISR oo,
56 07401056 Feed Rocker C. Set.....oueouenineiiiiiaiannnnn, HHEEAAE. oo
57 07401057 Lever LinK......oovvueieieeeieeeeeeeieaaeannn FEIEAT e
58 07401058 Connecting Rod Pin............oooooviiininnnn, R B oy
59 07401059 Needle Guard Holder (Front)............coeueuen.. L g I T
60 07401060 Needle Guard(Front)...........cccoovvnviniinennnnn. FHE(AT) e
61 07401061 Serew (M3-0.5X8).....cvivivinivavssinavsasemnvive AR svmea
62 07401062 Connecting Lever Pin.............coovviviiinennnn. EAEAN s
63 07401063 Connecting Lever Pin..c.cuii i SIS R sEss. . .
64 07401064 Serew (Ma-0.TX10)...cvvamsmansmmisevasamsee L - T
65 07871602 Screw (M4-0.7X8.5)cuvvieiiiiiiiiiiieaiineaennn, L T
66 07401066 N FeRl B v s s s v FEMEBEEE. oo

67 07401067 Needle GUATA(REAT). «.vvonsvanosniusmsons s sawasnss HIBER ). -ovcnmnsammu s



11 53




LUBRICATING MECHANISM

Ref.

No.

1
2

tn

11
12
13
14
15
16

19
20

22
23
24
25

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

38
39
40
41

Parts
No.
07401101
07401102

07400139
07401106

07401108
07401109

07401111
07401112
07401113
07401114
07401115
07401116

07401119
07401120

07401122
07401123
07400111
07401125

07401128
07401129
07401130
07401131
07401132
07401133
07400124

07401138
07401139
07401140
07400150

o A
Description &5 4z
Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit................... T g ) ST
Oil Height Indicator...............cccevvevveennnnn., B EIE T e
Washer. ..oooiuniii e £
Take-up Oil Defense Plate......................... A0 L S
Serew (V6440 10.3)i e cvismismminsmmmsnmmianss BB v R R R
Filter CondensSer. ......co.veeeeeeeiiieiaeaenannns EiC D) -
1545570536 & £ 11131 5 o R IIRUT UV RN R T s st S
Pump Gear Shaft (Short)..........cccoovvivvninnn... BEREEGE). e
Pump Gear Shaft (Long)..........cecevveninnannnn. BMAREHR(K) s
O PUIND GEAL . oo wmmsnsnssnrswesimmsisamomnsvanin S R
Pump Driven Gear........cooovvviviiiiiiiiinnnnn.. MRS
SCHEW (11I64-40X 5 ) ovinmmmnaisssniimasyys BB AL s s
Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit................ TR HERCN) ..
Screw (11/64-40X10.5 ) cmuvinisisivivsimmniviars L
Screw (M10-1.5X6.1)....ccoviiiiiiniiiinennennnns L
Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit................ ITHEEEER(R) e,
Screw (9/64-40X5.6).ccccnviiiniiiiiiiiiiiniinnnn. L
WasHEE s T s T AR
Rubber Bushing..........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiinnnn.n. e 4 o
Qil Filter Screen Rubber Seal............c.v.... RbEEEAEE ...
E] Bl SO e e SRR 80 T
Oil Reservoir Rubber Seal......................... BB R
D1l ReSerVoir,civisvmissiavviargismam T
Setew (MBI ). s s o e AT R NSRS
(0 5 1 1= USSP (OLAE: 4 & S
(O AL T Bl R B e e
Screw (3/16-32X7.5)cieeiiiiiiiai e A L S AL
WASHEE o smmams s v S s L T TR PR TP PRCTITE
Screw (9/64-40X7) . ccviiiriiiiiiiiieiieaianann BE ffpeeveeertiiiiiiiiiii



11 53




LUBRICATING MECHANISM

Ref.
No.

43
44
45
46

|

53

55
56
a7

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

i

Parts
No.
07401143
07401144
07401145
07400425

07401151

07401153

07401155
07401156

07401157

07401162

07401163
07401164

07401165
07401166

07401167
07401168

07400180

07400661

b A
Description ) P4
Bushing(Frofit).. ... asonsmammsosassaass L P
Bushing(Rear)..........cccoovviiiiiiiiiieaenns B B s
SCrew (9/64-40X2) ... veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 7
8 112 T = R
Bilter Condenistt:. . cooonnvinmmmsiimamasmyiine . T T
Filter Condenser C.Set........oovuveiiieneeiannnnnn. EiC D) -
Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit................ B EI(AT) ceeieeennnaennnns
Oil Receiver (Front)........ccoovvviiiiiineenn.n. HEEIWEGAT) . eeeeireeninns
Fitting Stud Screw (Short) (3/16-32X7.5)....... BhR A (S). oo
Oil Tube (83X05).cueueeeneeneineieieieeeeeennn. T e
1] Regeiver TR v sumvaiassasmmmsis HEBEBER)...cociiiiniian
Fitting Stud Screw (Long) (3/16-32X10.2)...... ZE IR AL R Yo wnnannmnnsnens
Oil Tube Holder.....oovvve v BB T i
SUCHON PIPE.:cevsusimmmnsvivise s ssias SRR o s e R
Ol Tube. (02X04)cuie e S
Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit................ B EB(E) e,
Sorew (B1B-24XB)..iivvvinanvenivavanvsivavsaswanie . S RN

Tibe Chib cisnnmanmmaTrs ey p



12




DEIRCTLY DRIVING TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET 15 AR B sE AR

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
2 07401202 Screw (M6-1X20)....cuw e ranssvas -5 AR ——
3 07870547 WaSher . .ot B e
4 07401204 CONtrol BoOX:SEE v s R B cvanammnaanas
7 07401207 N 1) P O 7 - ORI
8 07401208 WOOH SCIEW .o v s RBE R oo

07401209 |10 31F: ) s D i R S - A

11 07401211 Screw(MS5-0.8X6)....coviiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeaeanns WBossasaannnaia
12 07401212 MOtOT COVET. vttt teeeee e eeee e eeneeeenn B .
13 07401213 Screw(M4-0.7X4)...cooiiniiiiiiinnnn. B s
16 07401216 TR I L o conmammmcmmrh s b O A RS RR b G2 S T O
17 07401217 Bearing Sleeve.......ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienans B AR s
18 07870648 SCIeWMS-0.8X5).cvuvovvusiimvcamnissvinsvaisiss e
19 07401219 ROLOT. et P T asmnnen s s s
20 07401220 Washer.......ooiiiiiie i L - P
21 07401221 ML v mr s s R S s B R R
22 07870583 Directly Driving Type Mini-Servo Motor BEEAMAEREGE.........
23 07401223 Ball BEatiDg onnmmssnmiissns i P2 T
24 07401224 MOOE COVET {RGHT) iouvimwinvinmammsmmsaing R o
25 07401225 Screw(M4-0.7X75) . cuieriieeiiiiiiieieiaaaans L
26 07401226 Eficoder DI v nannnminnmnusss e R EOAR s
27 07401227 SCreWIMB=0.5X3) .. civmsimimssnnsimsrmine v L T,
28 07401228 Encoder Board.....ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiennnnan, AL EO AR e eeeeaeiananns
29 07401229 Serew(MB3-0.5X8)..cociivimniviisiviaig B o s
30 07401230 Cord HoldetCEmmiie). o couammavinmssrasssssams BROZFL) ..
31 07401231 Cord Holder(Hole)........c..vuneeeiiieinannnnn. BRI
32 07401232 SCrewW(MA-0.7X16). .cciuvvivvicivmivmivisivive W niniunnassaiatin
34 07401234 Rubber Cushion........vvvvviiiieieiiiiiiineneenns BB s
38 07401238 Handwheel.......cooveiniiiiiiiiiiiiiieaeen £ oG B
39 07401239 Motor Cover (Front)...........ccooeveviiiiiniinannn s e T S
41 07401241 Rietainifg B oo T s immmmrpeisrsass
42 07401242 Control BOX..vvuvveieie i e eeeennns FE B AR e



12

f.;. A\
iy 4

/

e ,’,‘4;_' M
A=
kS




DEIRCTLY DRIVING TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET 15 AR B sE AR

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
2 07401202 Screw (M6-1X20)....cuw e ranssvas -5 AR ——
3 07870547 WaSher . .ot B e
4 07401204 CONtrol BoOX:SEE v s R B cvanammnaanas
7 07401207 N 1) P O 7 - ORI
8 07401208 WOOH SCIEW .o v s RBE R oo

07401209 |10 31F: ) s D i R S - A

11 07401211 Screw(MS5-0.8X6)....coviiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeaeanns WBossasaannnaia
12 07401212 MOtOT COVET. vttt teeeee e eeee e eeneeeenn B .
13 07401213 Screw(M4-0.7X4)...cooiiniiiiiiinnnn. B s
16 07401216 TR I L o conmammmcmmrh s b O A RS RR b G2 S T O
17 07401217 Bearing Sleeve.......ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienans B AR s
18 07870648 SCIeWMS-0.8X5).cvuvovvusiimvcamnissvinsvaisiss e
19 07401219 ROLOT. et P T asmnnen s s s
20 07401220 Washer.......ooiiiiiie i L - P
21 07401221 ML v mr s s R S s B R R
22 07870583 Directly Driving Type Mini-Servo Motor BEEAMAEREGE.........
23 07401223 Ball BEatiDg onnmmssnmiissns i P2 T
24 07401224 MOOE COVET {RGHT) iouvimwinvinmammsmmsaing R o
25 07401225 Screw(M4-0.7X75) . cuieriieeiiiiiiieieiaaaans L
26 07401226 Eficoder DI v nannnminnmnusss e R EOAR s
27 07401227 SCreWIMB=0.5X3) .. civmsimimssnnsimsrmine v L T,
28 07401228 Encoder Board.....ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiennnnan, AL EO AR e eeeeaeiananns
29 07401229 Serew(MB3-0.5X8)..cociivimniviisiviaig B o s
30 07401230 Cord HoldetCEmmiie). o couammavinmssrasssssams BROZFL) ..
31 07401231 Cord Holder(Hole)........c..vuneeeiiieinannnnn. BRI
32 07401232 SCrewW(MA-0.7X16). .cciuvvivvicivmivmivisivive W niniunnassaiatin
34 07401234 Rubber Cushion........vvvvviiiieieiiiiiiineneenns BB s
38 07401238 Handwheel.......cooveiniiiiiiiiiiiiiieaeen £ oG B
39 07401239 Motor Cover (Front)...........ccooeveviiiiiniinannn s e T S
41 07401241 Rietainifg B oo T s immmmrpeisrsass
42 07401242 Control BOX..vvuvveieie i e eeeennns FE B AR e



14

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi| 8y} wol




SUPPORTING BLOCK MECHANISM B & B € A

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P

1 07401401 Rietainifg B oo = (S R DAY
2 07871028 NUL. e 2 P
3 07401403 Presser Foot Lifter Connecter......oovvvvvvervnnn. FE AR mnen e
7 07401407 Fix Solenoid Plate........ovvvvrinveiiiiniinnnnnnnns ER 2 A o -
9 07401409 T PN cvhous anisomsnsn s s R G M SR S BT o
10 07804106 Screw(MS5-0.8X14)...oviiriiiiiiiiieeieeenen, 2 S
11 130101104 Cable Clamp (UC-3)...c:vmimmianasvavnminoiianss LR A SR
12 07870628 Screw(MS5-0.8X10)....cueeriiiiiiiiiiiieeeaneanens B e
13A 07401413A  Supporting Block...........c.ooooiiiiiii BEOBEE i,
14 07400151 Brbleit v msnmmsinmsmimmmmaiv smssisin s B I e
15 07401415 Center Bracket.....oovuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieinnnens NN
16 07401416 Scerew(3/16-32X3.5)ceieiiiiiiiiieeeeaaae B s
17 07400164 BAVEL o s s s s s e T L
18 07401418 Solenoid C.Set.....ovvirniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiinans BEBEEE S ...coviniminiisimmanins
19 07401419 SereW(M6-1X16).....coeieriiriiiiiiiiieeeanennns B
21 07401421 N T0) (55 3 o L HOR B s
22 07401422 | BREARER B .o
23 07401423 BPEE covsvsannmsmumvssssissirs s ARG RE..ccociviiiiinens
24 07401424 JOIME e BT e
25 07401425 Tetiitalcusmmmnusmme s P P AR i)
26 07401426 151 1yl 1 U S PP P ALY
27 07401427 Rubber COVer.......ovviiiiiiii i, B A
29 07401429 ScrewWiMS0.8X10)...cnscvmssmmensomvaswas ssnanvas B o
30 07401430 Solenoid C.Setu.....ovineiiiiiiiieieeeneeaenann, TREARAA ..o
31 07401431 Presser Foot Lifter Connecting Lever(S)......... HIPHPEEER ()i
32 07401432 Presser Foot Lifter Connecting Lever(L)......... FIPRPEIER (K)o
33 07401433 Presser Foot Lifter Switch Lever.................. PR
34 07401434 Center SIBEVE, .o m v insign PR i iiiiiiieieaaas

35 07400702 Serew(3/10-32X4).....cscisisimisvssssissimassaiis BB vasieeies



L(AWILIEAL )

2 | AWILEAEH

15




"AWIL ~ AWIS" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

Ref.

[ G S S S T Ty
th b W N = O

17

19

24

26
27
28
29
30
31

33
34
35
36
1
38

40
41

Parts
No.
07401501A
07401502A
07401503A

07401504
07804705

07401506A
07804807
07872402
07804809
07804710
07804811
07804712
07872408
07872405
07872407

07401517

07872404

07872401

07804826
07401527A
07804728
07401529
07401530
07401531

07401533
07401534
07401535
07401536
07804106
07401538A

07804716
07804835

Sh 4 X %A B a-AVIL ~ AW1S (BiFdets)

Description

AW Clear System........cvvvveiriiiieineaneenannn.
AW TUbE SYSIEMi..v.cvvivvmaimnivswavrm

Connect Tube.....oovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin,

Fixed Ring..
Wood Screw

Coupler......

Seren (MB-0.5X28). . usmmmmssmscimmmsamsaras

Pricumatic RegWlaton. v mvisdssavisy

Coupler......
Gauge........

Fixed Ring..

SEEEW BRI . cuns vons sisssmsn o s s S s

Connecting Rod.......oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiininnen,
S (MS-D.8X10), s vmiviimmsasvsinsvsismins

Pin............

Connecting Rod Pin...........cooeiviiiiiiiiinnn.,
SEHeW (MS5-0.8X 14 s cvmimvammivmenssssimsammin

S REE LOIIBCIIR rsmrmes s S SRS

Pneumatic Regulator C.Set................ceveeee.

o g
o

R (AW LB A 447 )
% R (AW ILEA#A)..

AER B sy

RERAPBHA.....oovinenne
Electromagnetic Valve C.Set...................... W A R

|



L(AWILIEAL )

2 | AWILEAEH

15




"AWIL ~ AWIS" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

Ref.
No.

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

57
58
59
60
61
62

Parts

No.
07804734
07804733
07804732
07401545
07804730
07401547
07401548
07401549
130101002
07401551
07401552
07401553
07401554
07401555

07401557
07872403
07401559
07401560
07401561
07401562

Sh 4 X %A B a-AVIL ~ AW1S (BiFdets)

Description oo £
Spring Washer.........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns G R
Serew (MA-0°FTX3 B)icvvammusmmaverasaina B R R
Holder. ... £ )
Clear Pipe.....covviiiiiiiieiee e 3 I
1 T T
Washer. ..o i 5 IR
WVBEHEE. | . o vnoacssssdsns nenssensnsecosssbsbssassanns BEIREE .o
TUbS{BIE). s v musnmmvanmessivmovss sy £ (E)(6mmX60in).........
TS ettt e R H(CV-250)....ccunn....
Ol PID i v e BSGECIN) e,
Speet CONteSor . umasmenmemmmrse s FirFEFBRK).oooeennnn
Connect TUDE. ..ovviiii e B s
TOBE o T R A AT JAE ) e
AW Tube SyStei..ovom s visivisivaises & B & A (AWISHE AR )..
AW Clear SYBIEm cvisimisimsiisiniss % A A(AWISHEAHA).....
BEACKEt: . cvomvavmvs v sominns s v soviiaves FETE s R PR
Bracket C.Set......ouiuinieeriieanineaeinananennns FERM oot
Cleat Pipe: (Fot 02A4LXXY. o000 sosvminsisasscasnss BBER)FEEZR) . oo
AW Tube System (For 02-4LXX)............... %A E B(AWILEZR).....

Conical Spring Washer.............cc..ccevvvnnnnn. BB ERE

1



16

L(AW2LEARLH)

33(AW2SHEATTHELFH)

bor

AW2L 5 A kL

1420 2

B S A B

8 |AW2L/5 Ak
40| B B A B

o

9 |AW2LEA K
38| B B AR

32(AW2SHATIHEHH)




"AW2L -~ AW2S" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

Ref.

No.
1
2
3
4
5
6

8
9
10
11

13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

26
27

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Parts

No.
07401601
07804502
07804503
07401506A
07804505
07804506

07401608
07401527A
07401530
07401531

07401533
07401534
07401535
07401536
07804106
07401618
07401547
07401548
07401621A
130101002
07401623

07401626
07401517

07401551
07401211
07401631
07401632
07401633
07401634
07401554
07401504
07401559
07401560
07401639
07401640
07401562

AW Case C.Set

FHX(BR)RA B @-AW2L ~ AW2SGEAF B th)

Description

ATFCATE s s e e S

AW Tube System

Clear Pipe.....cooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee,
BYACREl s s e sy S

Connecting Rod

Screw (MS5-0.8X16)..ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieennn,

Connecting Rod Pin

Screw (M5-0.8X14)...vviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeenns,
SEreW L1BPTXT). covvinmsisiasisissss s v
WABHBE 1o v comsnmssmnsinmn s wamrinsen s en s s vis 1
I e

Screw (M6-1X5)

Fixed Ring

Cleat PIPE. oo as a s
Nerew (MS-EBX0 ). onumansiammaasiassne

Clear Pipe C.Set
AW Tube System
AW Case C.Set
Connect Tube

Fixed Ring

Bracket C.Set
Clear Pipe (For 02-4LXX)
Clear Pipe C.Set (For 02-4LXX)

AW Tube System (For 02-4LXX)........c.......
Coitical Spring Washer...; .o s sy Bk Y

o g
o

% B A8 A (AW2LE A # A )..

BB .....
TRAE.....

%% m(AW2LEA R A)..
BB E(RN(—AA)...coo..

% JG & (AW2S A ).
% B & B (AW2S A7 4 A ).
R A48 L (AW2S 3 A7 4 ).

S
2.

BB ER)EER) ...,
B G % E(AW2LE £ F).....
% A 4 (AW2LE £ ).

1
1



17

(gt 7<iR) AFHEL:

28

(FPTERR) B

29




THREAD STAND

Ref. Parts
No. No.
1 07401701
2 07401702
3 07401703
4 07401704
5 07401705
6 07401706
7 07401707
8 07401708
9 07401709
10 07401710
11 07401711
12 07401712
13 07401713
14 07401714
15 07401715
16 07401716
17 07401717
18 07401718
19 07401719
20 07401720
21 07401721
22 07401722
23 07401723
24 07401724
25 07401725
26 07401726
28 07401728
29 07401729

SKfa
Description oo P
Column Pipe (LOWEL):viasimssmssiswerinsns i 5 .
Column Pipe Connecter...........ovueereeneennen.. BRAE3ESA..........
Colnmin PipStUpBer) «onvuspvsmsi JFERE
Thread Guide Holder {Large). .. soeniussnis AIBGALE & e
Thread Guide Holder (Small)....................... B AR AR B & B
Screw (M4-0.TX11.9)ccsviavniavssrisvinsivas B,
L L ST L AL
Screw (M4-0.7X24.6)..ccccvviiriieiiinieainnaennn. L S
Thiead Guide ATl BT ...
Spool Stand (3 Spool TYPE)..eeevvvvvevrnrennnnn.. 3FLegame........
Thread Hanger (3 Spools Type).................... 37Li@& 4 H 4 .....
Column Pipe Contiecter. . ...viviavmsivamsmninni BEAE B IL o
Rerewt (MBSLX O 8 ) mssvmumimansmmminmsmiains - T—
INUL ettt ettt et et e e et e e e e nesenanans L4 =
Sciew (MS-D B8 B )vvaspanamsmse L
L PR s
Spring Washer...........ccooviviiiiiiiiiinee. BEE ...
OB G s s s PERE Biiissiis
Washer........ooiiiii e BB s
Spritio Washer. ovmvasisnsmmismais v BEIA ...
53050 [ 20 s GdhiE............
Thread Guide (6 Spool Type)..ccoeevvivuiininnnnns 6FLIBRAF........
Spaol Mt comimnmmmnsennimam Gdhdk. ...
SPOOLSeat DESOL ovnwwvimmavssumansovasmves st LR
Spool Cushion.........o.oveviiiiinieiiiiiiianennn. L EhBE T L.
Rubber Spool Cushion.............cceeveeveninnnnnn, BB ehi E A
Thread Stand.........oveeneeeeeeee e, B (mENER)

Thread Stahd.uinwmnnnumanaavenn BR8P -E )

................

...............



LS PREC

o
<



DOUBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref.

Ll L3 L LW W W NN NN NN = = = e e = = e =
th = W N —= O WO 00 -1 O bh B W = O O 00 -1 G b W= O

5 W
o O

Parts
No.
*
*
07400615
* 07400616
% 07400617
% 07400618
07400619
% 07400620

% 07400621 MF

07400622
% 07400623

% 07400624MF

07400338
* 07400626
* 07400627

07400628
* 07400629
% 07400630

07400631
% 07400632
% 07401821
* 07401822

07401823
* 07401824
* 07401825

07400637
* 07400638
* 07401828
* 07400640

07400641
* 07401831

07401832

07401833
* 07401834
* 07401835

% 07401839
07400221

* 4Bl [4H8EHRAA])

Description

Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set..............
Double Side Cut Presser FOOtu.uuuueeveeieeiaann....
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....ccivuvasvisvasinsivisoiias

Carrier/Hook Driving Segment
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link

SCIEW (3/32-56X3.3)uccmereeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeaeen,

Thread Hook Driving Lever
Top Cover Thread Hook

Screw (9/64-40X6.8)......ccvvneniniiiiiinininnnnn.
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........

Top Cover Thread Carrier

SR CLIBAXS |

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).........oceuvennn..
ReEe N RSB R LIE ) cummeenssonscesnssimsn iy

Lower Knife

Lower Knife Clamp

Screw (1/8-44X3.5) i,

Yielding Section Spring
Yielding Section

Presser Foot Tongue

.....................................

Serew (32 36X v rnmrnaasmaTian

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)

o 1 5 R N ) S

Spring Plate Holder

Chip Guard..........ccoooviiiiii

Chip Guard Spring

Setew (1B-ddX3A). o onvvnnnanimimissmmmasominsi

Lap Former Guide

Rerew. (382863 Nusnsvnnmnisssvisiiage
Serew (3/32-86X3.9).c.iunnmemsamsavsini

Lap Former Guide Support
Lap Former Guide Spring

Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper).........ccuvvuennn,
SCIeW (313250 1B b veni v e iy

L aZELd

j= ) g
a7

#inde B ...

LB BMR .
EAMHBEEEIE. .

WBALIESY......

TPRPEHER ()i
IFRPERER ()i,

P AR (£ ).
¥ EIFR(E).
L SO
BEh B ERE
1B HEA...
AR #

i
PRI i e



LS PREC

o
<



DOUBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref.
No.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

56
57
58

60

Parts
No.
% 07401841
*
07400220
07400217
07400646MF
07400538
*
07400547
% 07400649
07400650
07400647MF

*
% 07400651
* 07401857
* 07401858

07400245

b AZELD T
Description oo P
Main Bead ID0g.. oo covmmausmmasumns AR R ovovaisiienis
Stitch Plate..eeees v B AR e
Dust Defender (Upper)............ceveeeneee. B R CE Yvsanmmna
Seal GaSKEL.ueeeres et eeeeeeareeieeeenenann, EEEE
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.............. g 4E(E) ...
Screw (9/64-40X6.4)......ccovvviiiiiinnnn. T
Stitch Plate TONEus. wuwavsvmieimsnmisis IR T ewnsnnnsni s uisians
Screw (3/32-56X2).ccceceiiiniiiiiinennn. BER e
S DHCRE s mir s A5 v E T Eoh SRR B oo
Screw (3/32-56X4.8).ccvveeeeeeeeennn, BB B e
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set............ FARER A A R(5R). e
Stitch Plate C.Set....c.oivvvvniinienninnennnns Pl s
Green WoOl....voeei e R T S
Lap Former Guide Plate (Left)............ B EBFHCE) ccininannnn.
Lap Former Guide Plate (Right)........... LS g
Screw (1/8-44X10)......ovvereereeeerens, BB

K ammirl [4tEHs %)



HLLTI
26

25

31

34| 01-T3HLH]

EKH{H |29

33| 01-T349EH]

32| EKUH




ATTACHMENT BOX
Ref. Parts
No. No.

1 07873222
2 07401902
3 07401903
6 07873226
7 07873218
8 *

9 *

10 07401910
11 07401911
12 07401912
13 07401913
14 07401914
15 07401915
16 07401916
17A 07401314A
19 07400629
20 07400744
21 07401921
22 130101003
23 07401923
24A 7401924A
25 07401925
26 07401926
27 07873216
28 07873217
29 07401929
30 07870624
31 07401931
32 27901502
33 07401933
34 07400215
35 07401935
36 07400314
37 07401833
38 07403534
39 07401835
40 07401823
41 07401941
42 07401942
43 07401943
45 07401319
46 07411804

M &
Description oo b4
Attachment BOX . cvvvviiamamasvisssms v PR oo sosns e s
Hexagonal Wrench C. Set..........ccccuevvuennenn, RAARFA....cccvenenenen.
Thread TWEEZErS......ovvvviiiiirieiiiineeeinnnanns TR i
Harbrish, oo umemavanssvmnsisimmaasinss T AT
SCIEWAIIVEL . . . veetete e naenns L A
I 1T ] I S
MNEBHIE v sansns s somrrarang s sonpte b S vievaie L
WIENCh. oo e e R
WIenCh. .o 3 B
Presser Foot Spring Plate C. Set (One Side Cut 39 Bpi¢ B 48 (&)(E17)........
Presser Foot Spring Plate C. Set (Double Side (3% fp4¢ B-28(&)(H 7)........
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)(One Side Cut). 4% B3¢ 45 (£ )(& (4 +7)......
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)(One Side Cut 3¢ B39 45 (5 )(&)(E 1)......
LOOPEr GAAEE .«vvovvvissmmimsmmsinionsvssasanssass AT AR TF ..o
Needle Height Gauge..............ccceevnvnennnn.. HESERAM S
By 111 - T TR sesanvmniessvess
Upper Knife.......oooeriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns EVITTR e,
Adjusting Gauge...........cceevveevneeenernnnnnn. PEIAR T covnomswnnivanssmsssons
THEE < amainsnrs s S B S S ST ST b
Looper GauBes. .. .ivoeiamnsiissmnvaanin TAHFITER coiieennnn
Knife Adjustable BolcK............c.coevivennnn... FET R #MEKREA)......
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)(Double Side C 3¢ B3¢ 48 (£)(&)(EW)......
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)(Double Side (3¢ B3¢ A& (& )(&K)(E)......
P e L T B AR AL T e
N1 (=AL6 | w b S L A
Switches Holder. ....o.vvviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiaenennn B2 (E®m)(EKEA)......
Serew (V8- MK Do e T
Thread TYPE...ovvveneeeeie e eeieeeee e, BEAES(TOFER) e
GEEa8E TUBE. o v vmsanssmnsmss s MERBEKEA). .o
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)................... te B4R (£)(01-T3% ).
FOIAET. .. v et BAROI-T3EA)..........
Lap Former Guide..........ccooovviiviiiiniinnn.n, BT B
e il R TE BT 4 T B R —————— L R IR I LT EER
Screw (3/32-56X3.9): s ununsusasunesmsvisoisiivisas PR Hhereeeereniiiiiiiiiiiiiin
Lap Former Guide Support...............ooeeeeen. AT GG cererevnrreni
Lap Former Guide Spring...........cccovvvnvnnnnn. WATEREE R -
Serew (3/32-86XD ). cuvismmmasuaisiavasassaiosi L T
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)................... FEIFR(OE) i,
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)................. FFEIFR(E) e,
Adjustable presser Foot Spring.............c..u.e. L £ 5 T ——
Needle Height Gauge (For 470.480).............. HESERAG S .o
Threading WIBe:..cusssmmsmmrasniva o swssimy 0 (S ——

* LBl [4EHRER]



20

dioD s|pasN puowel( :jo Aleiql ay) wou4

TidCs 27




ACCESSORIES

Ref. Parts
No. No.
1 07873301
2 07873302
3 07402003
4 07402004
5 07402005
6 07402006
7 07873310
8 07401728
9 07402009
10 07402010
14 07402014
15 07402015
16 07402016
17 07402017
18 07402018
19 07402019
25 07402025
27 07401729
28 07402028

Description oo P
NTBL s s siaisss wmmmmncnaa s swses wam o W s s 55 T
Funnel.....oovoveieiiiiii e veeeaaeas D
SEreW G SR s s e TR oo
Washer. oo £
Rubber Cushion........ooveviieiieiiiiieeiinennnns BEB.
Shiate PatsBO0E .ovm st s B R o e
NT6 (oA (6 | w A~ SR PR AR s seies s
Thread Stand C. Set.......ccoovviviiiiiiiinnnnennn.. BREE(OENE) .
Maching CoVetcuuson o ienss oo BB onsavinnaisivians
Olle e i - D,
SEEWHIIVER s s e n e L
SR eWI AR LOXB DN vsonmsmnmesmnmssmomsansiss R s
Washer. ..o £, =
SEIEW Sl wname s vrsss e e i L
Supporting Block Rubber Cushion............... BB EBERR. ...

Supporting Block Rubber Cushion Set

Instruction & Maintenance Book.................. & ARA&HESEFM.........
Thread Stand C. Sét. ..o.vvivnvimis i GrREA(RESHEH).cccannnen.



21

45251 #%(7mm) | 15

45251#%(5mm) | 57

77 23

U

25

> &8

4528i#&(7mm)

11

452554% (5mm)

56




SELECT DEVICE(02-T1) EAFEEH (02-T1)-& %

Ref. Parts
No. No. Description 55 A

1 07402101 T HORIEE . comssusunmnmmnamvassossmmscanssms BRAFB] JE J wvvveennnsnneenennes
2 07403802 Tape Tension Disc Clamp...........ccccevenennnnn. TR EE R AR evvrrevrenesnnns
3 07402103 Tape Thread Guard (Rear)...............c.ooennne. GBER R (45 )rereerrrnnananaianens
4 07402104 Tape Thread Guard (Front)...cccvmmavn LR B (AT ereeveenrennrneennes
5 07402105 Screw (9/64-40X4).....ooviiriiiiiieieean R fpeeereenriiiiiiiiiiiii,
6 07402106 SHring Dise Wil v imsaeivases P I B e
7 07402107 P BT s s s sk shes v GBI e
8 07402108 Tension POSt. .....cvvvviriiriiiiicieeeeeeinaennss TRABE AR reeeeeeeienns
9 07872903 WaEH . o vissma s i R A A s HUR e
10 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)...eovviriiiiiiiiinaneannnn. BE feeerenrinniiiiiiiii,
11 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-T1) [452(7mm)] 4 72k %% 48 8 452(Tmm) ] ---
12 % 07402112 CHip Guiid s oo von s cevimmesssiovess o tas s VIR R rersmrasmmenmnsenes
13 % 07402113 Lower Knife........oovviniiiiiiiiiiiiieieens, TR T e
14 07402114 Knife Support........cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiians E ] AR
15 * Prégser Foot €. 8et,..oovumampvmsisinssaiss - R ALY
16 Y 07402116 B ETI7 3 O kT T Ty S BB GHB e
17 Y 07402117A  Tape Control Bracket.........cooovviiviinninninn BRARIE B 22 o ceeernrinnnnnnes
20 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....covviriniiiininiiniannnn. BB fhoreereeeniiei
21 Y 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................... FAHEEES G R e
22 % 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link................. A BRI AT s
23 % 07400618 Link Pin. ..o TEALIH A - eeveererreens
24 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3:3)cicivinsian s nivasniiie BR B e erevreniniiiiiiiiiiiiinn
25 Y 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever..........c.cccuvveeen. L) STBEEYARAT -ovovmveermrenenes
26 Y 07400621MF Top Cover Thread Hook...........ccovvvnvnenn.. FERAR A A () ereeereeeeees
27 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)......cccvveiiieiiiiiiinannnns L e LN IR LIELR LY,
28 % 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........ AR B B AR AT e
29 % MF Top Cover Thread Carrier...........cocovvvennnnn. b BRAR AT (SE ) e
30 07400338 Screw (18- 44X 5w vivivvwnisnsvnssndinasi SR BRororrorensnnensnnansacannennes
31 Y 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)................. FARPIEHE R (A5 )eererervneenes
32 % 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).................. FERPIEHE R (o )evrererennerens
33 07400628 SEreW(3/32-56X1.5). i wnsisnvmnsvnssedinasai SR BRororrorensnnensnnansacannennes
34 Y 07400630 80 g 8 T G R — T UITT RAR - sesiseesvassasins
35 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5) .. cviviiriiiiiiiiiieeenenn, BB feerreeriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie,
36 % 07400632 Yieldinig Section SPriig,.covwsssisisnnming 3P E AR IR e
38 ¥ 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)................... FBBIFAR (L )eerrrrererenneiens
39 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)................. FPEJEAR (A )eerervrreerenecees
40 07400637 Screw (3/32-06X2.6)...ccovvinvivmiaivivesususanes BE ffpeeeeeneenn i

* E AR [4ERER]



21

45251 #%(7mm) | 15

45251#%(5mm) | 57

77 23

U

25

> &8

4528i#&(7mm)

11

452554% (5mm)

56




SELECT DEVICE(02-T1) E AR A (02-TD) -2

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
41 S 07400638 Spring Plate HolGer: .. .covomnmmmmmnesmnsanmis TEIE P B JBvernrnrenennes
42 Y 07400640 Chip Guard Spring.......c.coevvviiiiiiieiennnnnn. VAR GRS s
43 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)....cvvviiiiiiiiiiiniiniinnannnn. L T
44 07400740 Knife Holder Shanlk. .....coavvimmmmsevscsinsois b2 7] B R AT e e
45 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8).venviieiiiiiiiiiiinneiiennns BB B
46 07400743 SCrew (3/32-56X1:2). s vvvvvvvsvivisisinmivasvines L T
47 Y 07400744 UL B o visvsmummssansssismns s msmimesissaiv Ay sy
48 07400745 Knife Holder.........coovvviiiiiiiiiiieenes IR B R sssssesscssnassnse
49 07400746 SEEEW LI 280X Yo npsmsnnsaas s an e s s s BE fherrnrerrresiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiien
50 07400747 SCPEW (L/4-40XB). «.cnnvevmsmimusimmimenmsmssanmems PR A ve et
51 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.................... Y T DL T TC D
52 07400647MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.................. L ERAR A AR (R ) e
55 07400168 Screw (M4-0.7X8). v BE fhevevncnrenninninniiiiiieine,
56 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-T1) [452(Smm)] 4 7 % %39 #p [ 452(5mm) |-+
5 * Presser Pogt . D8 comvwamansmssnsaimanmcomeims FEE AR e
59 07402159 Screw (3/32-56X4)....svvwmivvcvesinvanassisivees g T TTTRRP PR
60 s 07402160 Presser Foot Tongue.........c.covvvivviiennnnnnn. HE AT AR oerrererrenrnnennenaanaas
61 07421305 Tape Reel Shaft..........cc.ovvvieiiniiiiinnnnnn, R gl cessonss camsssnmaiuiniay
62 07421306 NUL..osoeeoeoeeoeeoeoeoeo TN A———
63 07421307 Rubbier Columiti Cap: .cuwisvviississssssanssisss BRI AESR B eeeerrreerreeenees
64 07421308 Tape Column Pipe..........covvvvveieiiniannnnnn. BEARB AL B covveermrerereneenen
65 07421309 Tape Column Pipe Connecter..................... P21 TP PP PP PEP PP PRP PP
66 07421310 NUL.oooeoeoooeoeeooeoeeoo T
67 07421311 STEW. ettt et e e Rl eronrrromarrasyrasansarenees
68 07421312 Fixitig LeVEr: o oot B JE RRAT -3 counssssinmeuniintne
70 07421314 WOOd SCIEW. ...vvveeeeiiieeeeiiie e, o
71 07421315 Tape Holders e v i imianmnnt BEA% B B e rrasnanesnmennnas
72 07421333 Tape: Reel Holder C.8et..ovmesvumsvsniossussanss BEAR IR M vevvemmesvrrnnenesnave
73 07421301 (000 | TP [ LRI PP PP PP PPPPPPPIPPPPPRPR
74 07421302 S AR TR R
75 07402206 Tape Reel....o.oueiiiniiiiieiiiieiieeeaeeeen REAR A sosevivivvisdieenivenss
76 07402215 Cushion BIOCK.........ovueiniiiieieieieienn, EF TP PTPTP PP PP PPPIOPRPPIPPR
77 % 07400651 TN WODL .o isssismsvsrsisnn ss snmssaes S I % SRR LR LR R R R LR

* LB [HEREE])



22




SELECT DEVICE(01-T2) FHEEH(01-T2)-Rb 4%

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description on £
1 07402201 Tape Reel Support........coovvvvivviiniinieenannn. - 3 R
2 07402202 SereWPI6A0X LD nisisnmnsian A AT ETTLTELTRE T
3 07402203 Rubber Cushion.....oooovvvviviiiiiiiiiiieiiiinnnns AR HE v
4 07402204  TapeResl Shafl. ...ocicisusnniisssmsiosssnnnsnsisans L B
5 07402205 INTU vt s S MR SR R BV 0 = R R RO PP P L O PEROTRRR:
6 07402206 Tape Re€l.....uvviininiiieiiieieeeeeea e, I S S
7 07402207 Tape Reel Spring-....ovvicwisivnviimaniii PR ereneiiiiiiii
8 07402208 Collar(10X16X6mm).......ovvvreriineeninnannannns BRIF e
9 07402209 Screw(9/64-40X7.9).......civiiuiiiiirinieninnnninn, L T T PP P PP PP PEERD
10 07402210 Tape Guide......o.overininiiiiiiiicieieeeeaa, PRSI B F ATt
11 07402211 Screw(M4-0.7X5).ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeaenen, R feeceecerenniiiiiiiiiiii
12 07402212 Prammie Chip Guard. oo WA B oeerererrrenrenniiii.
13 07402213 Binder.......oovoviiiiiiie e 6,35 B3 (T[N )ererenrernnnranns
14 07402214 Screw(9/64-40X5)....c..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiannn, R &horerrcrrrnriniiiiiiiiiiiiinn
15 07402215 Cushion BlocK.......cooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiienennen, BB e
16 Y 07402216 Chip Criaed oo v s s masasmm 17/ 1% 3 :JRRRERR LT R PR RLTR
17 * One Side Cut Presser Foot (01-T2)............... B AR ARATI - ceeeeereeeneees
18 * PiaSSEEROOL G Sel nvmnommenuasmnnaas FEEL AR ceverevereeniiinaiiiiien,
19 s 07402219 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)................... 3P EJBAR (L )eerrremnreneenns
20 % 07402220 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)................. Jo B oA (A5 )evrerrevreneacnans
22 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3).ccccccuviniiniiniiiiinanannnn, BE fhovererreiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii,
23 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5).. cocoimsnvrmiamnmimnmimisaisinss BREBR e reomrinndiaisiitesaaiisaes
24 Y 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right).................. FEHPIEIE R (A5 )eereeerennenees
25 Y% 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)..ccoocovvvenn oo FFBPIRFE B (A )reererrerrennns
26 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5).ccniiniiiiieieeiaieanns BE fheeereeneiiiiiiiiiiiii,
27 % 07400629 e 61 b TFEITI R cevreeerrennrennnccnnnes
28 % 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp..........c.cooeiiiiiiiiinnn... TF A T] R AR eeeerereeerneeeeenns
29 07400631 Serew (1/8-44X3.5)..ccivvumviisivivavanvsversvivas A R ISR RLLR L
30 % 07400632 Yielding Section Springi..cccisvemssssmsassssaics 19 ELdE B, B e
31 Y 07400633 Yielding Section.........covvvviniiiiiiiienniennnnn. FBE GHBH P e
32 07400637 Screw (318286 K2 B svivvisisvnnaveinsssvais B heeeeeen
33 Y% 07400638 Spring Plate Holder.............ccoooviiviiiiinnnnn, TG R B G JReevereveeeinnns
34 % 07400640 Chip Guatd SPHBE o 7815k §: K & STTTITITIETERES
35 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4).c..c.ovviieiiiiiiiiaiiaannn, BB fhoreereneiiiiiiiiii
36 07400182 Frame Chip Guard Washer......i.cvaiiivinin A BRI A e
37 07400183 FrameChip (uard SPrfg..cosmvansmmssamis WA B E e
38 07400184 Screw (M5-0.8X8.5).cucveeieieinierenenneannas L R
40 ) ¢ JA [T | (< . ¥ 3 TR R PP E PP
41 * RSO sovisss vsssamssnnsmsnuiiammss s s e v wi 4 & 3 R E L E TP EPPET TR

* E AR [4ERER]



23



SELECT DEVICE(S)

Ref.

— — f— Z

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Parts

No.
* 07402302
% 07400630

% 07400635A
% 07400636A

*

*
* 07401822

*
* 07401821
* 07401828
* 07400651
* 07400651
07400650
07400650

*
07400615
07400615
* 07400616
* 07400616
* 07400617
* 07400617
* 07400618
* 07400618
07400619
07400619
* 07400620
* 07400620

* 07400621 MF
% 0740062 1MF

07400622
07400622

% 07400623
* 07400623
% MF

% MF
07400338
07400338

Description

Lower Knife Clamp (One Side Cut) ..........
Lower Knife Clamp (Double Side Cut).......
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)...............
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)..............
One Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set...................
Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set..........
Presser Foot TOURNE wnmmaimmmissis s
Double Side Cut Presser FOOt.....c.ovvvvvivennnns
Y Bl SER I cansmmis e s
Chip GUatd. o cuussmavssenrsesiassvssamnmsivsxnn
Green Wool. ..o
OISER Woblowmamman o
Serew (313 206X 4K vurvunwaiesnsmmsyasmns
Screw (3/32-56X4.8)...cnviineiiiiiiaiannnn.
Otie BideCiit Presser Foolvw: s siass
Rerew C LLIGAXG. 3 ). . ussmsamummcsnsnims smimanmns
Screw (11/64-40X6.3).cccceviveenniiniinnanninnnnnn.
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link..............
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link..............
Link PN

Sorew (3B 286X T I vmawiavesimisaisesms
Screw (3/32-56X3.3)ccceieniiiniiiiiiieniennen
Thread Hook Driving Lever.....................
Thread- Hoole It mps LeVEE s s s
Top Cover Thread Hook.........................
Top Cover Thread Hook.........................
Setew (H64-40XE 8Y.....ccovinismmiamaninnmnin
Screw (9/64-40X6.8)..c.euviniiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........
Top Cover Thread Carrier................c......
Top Cover Thiread Carfier....cuvivaninas
Screw (1/E-MX S )i sises
Screw (1/8-44X5).uuce i,

* HLBHA [4ERER]

EiERME (ST

oo A
F 71K FAR (B AT )oeereeeenee

TR Rﬁ(%-};ﬂ) ............
9 Awig (£ )(F 4y B mK23-6)---

%%‘tﬂ’}?ﬂr@f] ........................
FEE G B JE cevrrerieeniiiieens
17807 3 ECEET TR L LE T PP R

e EG(Edr BaK23-6)
LR (Eudr A aK23-T)

B4 (4747 £ 40K23-6)- -
SR 44 (M b4 R K 23-7) -
R
B (BEody B aK23-6)---
(i B aK23-7)---
L&) stuedh i R (SErdy B aK23-6)

LA stEEEy R R (R iF A mK23-T)

LA stret R miy £AmK23-6)
k2 st BE i A7 (M v 47 B 4 K23-T)
#ATIES (E rdy B 4aK23-6)
AT S (4 iy B K23-T)
F (R ip B aK23-6)--
R (i B aK23-7)----
) stEe s sy (E o149 A aK23-6)

4 4t ey AR AT (47 B aK23-7)

e A a (R (F e £4aK23-6)
LR E A4 SR (8 37 A 4aK23-T)
H e (F 47 £ 4aK23-6)---
F (i B aK23-7)---
b s de 2 s B AT (B 1249 R 40 K23-6)

Lo R RS AR (A 149 L amK23-T)

Ak 2 4+ (4a) (197 L 4aK23-6)
L4 £ 8+ (4a) (4 o137 R aK23-T7)
4 (Eyir B aK23-6)--
B (o dr B aK23-7)---

f—

—

|10 TR N Y UGSl SRS R U Y -G U -GN 5 TN (5 [N U RS G



23



SELECT DEVICE(S)

Ref.
No.

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

39
40

41
42

Parts

No.
* 07400626
* 07400626
% 07400627
* 07400627
07400628
07400628
Y 07400629
% 07400629
% 07400649
% 07400649
07400631
07400631
% 07400632
% 07400632
% 07400633

07400646MF
07400646MF
07400647MF
07400647MF

07400641
07400641
07400637
07400637
% 07400638
* 07400638
* 07400639
% 07400640
* 07400640
* 07401824
* 07401825

Description
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)..................

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)..................
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).....cccoc.ovennnn.
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)......c.occvvveennnn.
Screw(3/32-56X1.5) i,
LT R L g D T
Liower KR, ... coissuansmsanviisess saiie

Lower Knife...o.ooovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciniinn,

Screw (1/8-44X3.5).ccuuicienieieiiiiiiieieeennn.
Serew (1/8-4IX3 .5)cunvavnmanumapnsiires
Yielding: Section SPrifig..acessnamimsmorasnsss
Yielding Section Spring..........covvvvvieininnnnn.
Y IBlAE SECHION wovus sy s ey
Top Cover Thread Hook C.5et....commismmnsuman
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set....................
Top Cover Thicad Cartiet €. St covmvvivin
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set..................
Seiew (184488 o vnmmmnn i
Setew (1B-AAX3 ) .cvcvmvivivinmmvamsanniveons
Screw (3/32-56X2.6)ccceiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiannnn.
Serew (32 36X 0 v invnsanmaTias
Spring Plate HoMer: ..o
Spring Plate Holder...................ooii.
ERID GO comsmnmmmavinmsissnvims
Chipy Gt SPRNE . cssmonsns ssmmvas s
Chip Guard Spring..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn.
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)...................
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right).................

* HLEMA] [4ERER]

EiERME (ST

oo P

ipmpik k(A (E iy A ak23-6)
ik R () (449 A 8K23-T)
FpmpiE i b (£)(F iy £ @aK23-6)
fempiE i b (£) (8 1dv A aK23-7)
B4 (E 47 B aK23-6) -
R4 (o dp B @aK23-7)--
T R (Eriv A aK23-6)
Tk (% i B @aK23-7)
R (E 7 A aK23-6)-
i (4 yy 47 B aK23-7) -
B4 (E 47 B ak23-6)--
R4k (o dp B @aK23-7)--
A e 4 B P 58 S (v 49 £ 4 K23-6)
A7 e 4 B A 58 S (At 37 R @ K23-T)
AT R ARBY B reornerrernerneneens
L4 4 st (R ) (F9dp A aK23-6)

L4545 4 448 (FO) (4 1747 A aK23-T)

L4 4 4t4a (2 ) (B or4p A 4aK23-6)

b4 4 4 $t4a (52 ) (4 b149 R 4aK23-T)

B (Edy B 4aK23-6)---
s (9 B aK23-7)--
F e (E i B aK23-6)---
R (47 B aaK23-7) -
W R B E(E i A aK23-6)

3 R B (M dr B aK23-T)

17 % Fﬁﬁﬁ; .....................
A B R SRS (R iy R @mK23-6)
b1 A R 58S (A 37 A aK23-T)
Hp AAvar () (A trdp R @mK23-7)---
i B (&) (4 iy A mK23-7)--

[
W

._.._.._‘._._._.._.._._.._.._._.._-._.._._._.._.._-_.._.._-_.._nu-‘_r_\.._.._.._.._.mBI
.H



24




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-452.460

Ref.

b W W W W W W N R N R R = = = = = = = =
S B W = S D00 1 Oy R W= o D00y B =

41
42
43
44
45

Parts
No.
*
% 07402403
% 07402404
*
*
% 07402407
*

% 07400630

% 07400635A

07400615
* 07400616
* 07400617
* 07400618
07400619
* 07400620

* 07400621 MF

07400622
% 07400623
% MF
07400338
* 07400626
* 07400627
07400628
* 07400629
07400631
* 07400632
% 07400633

% 07400636A

07400637
* 07400638
% 07400639
* 07400640

07400641

07400646MF
07400647MF

% 07400649
07400650
* 07400651

EAEEMH (01-DS)-BAR
Description du £
Presser Foot (01)-452.460........ccc..ccovieiiiennen. F A 4eHp(01)-4452. 460---
Main Feed Dog (One Side Cut)..........oovevneee AR EE (A ) revvereenrennenans
Main Feed Dog (Double Side Cut)................. 1B (A )i
NECAIC. .t . ¥ 3 TR T R e PP PP TP PP
S 12111 i Ty 2 & R R
Ritferential Bt TI0R., o iwvameemmssnerommmss AT B P cevrreeremmrrennnneeeiine
Presser FOOt C. Set .oiviiiiiiiiiieaiaaieiaaaaaanas B AP E G eeeeeereereeienns
Lower Knife Clamp............ccoevnvuneveennennnnn. TFHITT RAR eerevnreneesnennnen
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).................... FOEJOAR (L )errrrrrrrennneens
Screw (11/64-40X6.3).cuicceeeeieineineiniinennns B
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................... F AR R TSR e
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link................. F A AFBE B IR AR s
LAnK Pincee e TEALFH A e
SCreW (3/32-56X3:3 icsuiseisinisinvisvsnenaerssniss P PP PR TP R PP PPEPPRES
Thread Hook Driving Lever........................ L) ARG EN AR AT v eevveervreeeees
Top Cover Thread Hook.......................o...n. F AR L) A (F )eerrrernreenns
Screw (9/64-40X6.8)......counisviiaiivissivesia 8 AR A BRI L
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........ FAf4p3c 22 BESHAFAL -+
Top Cover Thread Camtien s FARER ) AT (SR ) s
Screw (1/8-44X5).ccun e BRBfreerereeniiiniiiiiiin
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right).................. JEHEPIEHEE R (G5 )eeeeerrerereees
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)....cccccoevvnnnn ... FERPIEHE R (. )eevrrreenreeees
SCreW(3I32=56X 1. 5) s sniniinisvansisssrn s PR Bhpreeeerne e
Lower Knife...oovuenin e TFAITT R seeereeereereannaniaae,
Screw (1/8-44X3.5)cuuicceeneiaiiianiiainneaneeee SR e,
Yielding Setton SPIing s cossanssmmsaies P BB B e
Yielding Section.........c.ovvenirireieiiiniienennnnss PGB JEvereereneniens
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right).................. 3P EJEAR (A5 )eeenrrenernennens
Sorew (332-:06X 2.8} cvvavvuumwnsoiinsuvsniainan L C AR RIRR SR SLRRLD
Spring Plate Holder...............ooovviiennennn.n. TR ] T eerrrerernnniiiens
Chip Gt osmmmnavonmnsrse IR BEE rooomrrerensnseens
Chip Guard SPring............coeeeeereeeeeeeeeenenn. BN SGK: 5 SERREEEIIE
Screw (1/8-44X3.4).cccuiniiiiiiiiiiiieiianaannns BE Bfpeeeeni
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set...................... AR A AR ) e
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set................... L ERAR A (SE ) e
SPACET ettt BRI e
Screw (3/32-56X4.8)..cuenviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaieinnns BE Bfpeeeeni
Green WoOl. . ..o.u e kS - OF - CTLLTRRTERRL T TITRIT TR

* E AR [4ERER]



25

28

42

10




SELECT DEVICE(02R) FEEH(02R) -k 48

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description ou b
1 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set............... BE473F B g veeervereenneenenns
Z * Double Side Cut Presser FOOt......coooevvvvvnnnno o BERDIF R covreeeiiniiiiiiniiin
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3).cccocceeeneiniiiiiiaeaeennns SR e,
4 Sk 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment..................... LB BR
5 % 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever LinK.................. BaPAE g o5 Rt ¥ - ATTEIT R RETRD
6 Y 07400618 LK Pilknisnnasanannsnnsvassss TRATIEAY veeeeeeerreerieens
7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3).uicieeiniiiiiiieeeeaa e BR & v e e
8 Y 07400620 Thréad Hook Driving Lever. e ey L) ETEEEHAF AT v reererrrneneees
9 s 07400621MF Top Cover Thread HoOK............covevvnnen.... B A o 8 EETRLT R ROTRED
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8).......vvwimvvnsovivvaivss i BE 4 ereeniiiiiiiiiiiii
11 s 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever......... F A4 e 22 BESHARAR -+
12 % MF Top Cover Thread Carrier............ccccevenennnn. P ARER L) AT (L )
13 07400338 ScrewW (1/8-A4X ) ivesivinuisnsasin s oisivisas PR Hhereeeereniiiiiiiiiiiiiin
14 Y 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)................. . JEBPIEHE B (5 )revereeererens
15 s 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)..ccoooevvvenn oo FFBPIRFE B (A )rerrerreerennns
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5) e BE feeneeeniiiiiiiiiiii,
17 Y% 07400629 Lower Knife...ooo.oovivriiiiiiiiiiiieiineenes TFATT R eereeeeenriniinecinns
18 Y 07400630 Lower Kfiife Clampl....awnmamnsamsng T A TT R AR eeeeeeeeeeenen
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5) cciicineiiiiiiiiiineieenannns L R L RS
20 Y 07400632 Yieldifig Section Sprmg.....oonvmmnnissnais 9 BB JE R e
21 s 07402116 Yielditig BeGHoN.ismairanmsivssimag P EL BB B JE eeeerreeernenans
22 % 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue.........ovvvviininiiiiienenn.. AT R eevrreerrrnenrsenenean
23 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.8)..cccviniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaanns BE feereeenniiniiiiiiiiin,
24 Y 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)...............oo... 3P BFEHR( A )eeveereenreanenen.
25 Y 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right).................. FPEJBAR (A )errerrrreenneeens
26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)..cccneeeieiniiiiiiniieannns L iRt L
27 Y% 07400638 Sprine Plate ol oo suasmomemmsmssmsas T R B R cceeererrencennns
28 Y 07401828 CHPGHER oo oo R o s e P TH R coeeeeeerennrnnncns
29 % 07400640 Chip Guard SPring...............covvvuveeeeeeeennnns 1200k S0 SRR
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)....cccnviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniannns -4 - O R T R EC TR SR
31 * Stitch Plate Tongue..........o.oovveiiiiniineiiiennnns EHAR Feveevrrerrrrerneenecnnnns
33 07400547 Screw (3/32-56X2) i BE feeerenrinniiiiiiiii,
34 * Stitch Plate (For Single Cutter Only).....c......... &FAR (PR B 4g ) eeveeereenerens
35 % 07401008 Main Feed Dog (For Single Cutter Only)......... 14 3£ & (PR E g )eeereeerrees
37 Y 07401007 [ifferetitinl Feed D8 .o conammamsasenmminias AT IE P eevrrererrrrreeniciinen
40 % 07400649 SPACET ettt et T
41 * Stitch Plate C.Set (For Single Cutter Only)....... AR 4 (TR Bbyg )eeeeeeeerees
42 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.......c.ovvvevene.. EARER 24148 (f ) evrerrerers
43 07400647MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.................... P AREE L) AT (L )i
45 Y 07400651 Gt Wbl coonnesm e ssemmseasase s MR, e erneeanns

* 4Bl [4ERER]






SELECT DEVICE(02H)

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description
1 ) ¢ Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set...............
2 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02H)...............
3 07400615 Serew (11768-30X0.3) v svais
4 S 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment........coccvivacsiins
5 % 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever LinK..................
6 Y 07400618 [ oy o )| P T T
7 07400619 o TR Y ) R —
8 Y 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever......c..ocvvvuvivennnnn.
9 Y 07400621MF Top Cover Thread HooK..........c.ccvvenvennnnn.
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)...ccccuvvriviiiiinniiennnnns
11 Y 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever.........
12 % MF Top Cover Thiead Cartiet.v.wvvamuvsnsas
13 07400338 SR CLISAEEX S ) osssnnimmsimenamssmsamsns
14 3k 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)..................
15 % 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)......ccccceeennnn...
16 07400628 ReEe N IO R LIB ) srcrmans sunwmannsswenmn
17 Y% 07402617 Lower Knife........ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniannen
18 Y 07400630 Lower Ktiife Clamp...iicovovivicsovasimevens
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5).ccceiieeeriieiiiiiiieienann,
20 Y 07400632 Yielding SEction SHne s
21 % 07401821 Yielding Seetion . uimiisammaimsias e
22 % 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue...........oovvvviiiiiiiennnn.
23 07401823 Sciew (32230 X ) covinnnsmsmin sairis
24 Y 07402624 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)...............
25 S 07402625 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right).............
26 07400637 Serew (332-836X2.6)visvasinivaiiiais
27 Y 07400638 spring Plate HolQer ..comsmmmmeavavonaans
28 % 07401828 Chip Guard......cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenen
29 Y 07400640 Chip Guard SPrihg:.svmmvennssms
30 07400641 SEteW (LB-AIX A, s s
31 Y% 07402631 Lap Former Guide.............coovevviiniiinenn..
32 07401832 Screw (3132-56X3. Sy
33 07401833 Serew (3/32-86X3.9)coismiisssummimsisienins
34 07401834 Lap Former Guide Support...........c.ovenn....
35 07401835 Lap Forter Guide SPring.......svsissvasmse
36 07402636 Tt B svascai s snins s aas
37 % 07402637 Upper Knife......ooooooviviiiiiiiiiiiiin,
38 07402638 e OB s nmnmmmsns s v
39 07402639 Screw (3/32-06X8)sunucsiusinniisssmnss

* E AR [4ERER]

o 4
L &7 EL RN R

EEam(2D-ad@F/HERL

L LR RLT R

..................

BE 03 )% /) RETEIRET
BaPAE 757 EC.S - RITRETPEPPPRD

2) $t Be ) 1A A7

..................

Y T DL TE ) [

..................

LRI R B EHARAR
X Y L O

17 BA47R(£)
¥ AR (5)

MAER

LI AER R

..................

oooooooooooooooooo
..................

oooooooooooooooooo
------------------
oooooooooooooooooo
oooooooooooooooooo
..................
..................
oooooooooooooooooo
oooooooooooooooooo
..................

26
Amt.






SELECT DEVICE(02H) BiFm A (020 -8 F/HERLE

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
40 07400747 Serew {1/ 4-A0XG ). wnmsassmmsmssinnsvinmnseass BREBR e reomrinndiaisiitesaaiisaes
41 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.8).ccccviinieniiiiiniiieineen s BB B
42 Y 07400649 O D ot e R T S R R BRI e ereenereiiiiiieii,
43 07402643 Kniite Bolder SRank: oo b2 7] B R AT e e
44 07400743 Screw (3/32-56X1.2)cuccceeiinieniiiiiniinennenn s BB B ceiiiiiiiiiiiinn
45 07400741 Serew (313256 X3 8 svsvnvsvmvssiainmisa svais L T T PP P PP PP PEERD
46 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set...................... E A&k £ 448 () weerereeeees
47 07400647MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.................... L ARAR A (SE ) e
53 Y 07400651 Green WooOol. .o B, Bl ererereerrinnranainiens

* LB [HEREE])

26
Amt.



27



SELECT DEVICE(02RH) FFEMAO2RE) IRk R4 G420 F
Ref. Parts
No. No. Description oo P
1 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set.............. BEL)FE B G e eeneneeeees
2 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02H)............. BE47) 61, 65D AT oo e reenn
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3).ccccceniiniiniiniinieaneinnn SR,
4 Y 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................... LA ETEREH [ R e
5 Yk 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link................. b A AFBE B IR AR s
6 % 07400618 EANE Pl e s s s s ssnsess IEAFIE LY o nrrnrnssnnnansnancnns
7 07400619 Serew (33 2380003 3 oucmsmnminmransasmammnss BE e
8 Y 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever..........c..covvvunen. L) ATER B A AT - covvvenneennnnes
9  07400621MF Top Cover Thread Hook...............ccoeeenenn.n. B A () EETRTTRRROTRED
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....viiviiiiiiiiiiiaiians BRAfeeeererriiiiiiiiiiiiin
11 Y 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........ LRI A RS ARAR e
12 % MF Top Cover Thread Carrier...................c..n... Bt A @ 3 EETRETRERRLTRED
13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)..nviuiiiiiiiiiiiieiaiaaans BRAfeeeererriiiiiiiiiiiiin
14 3k 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right).................. FORPIEFE R (A5 )-rremermneeeees
15 Y 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)..ccooovvvvennn oo . 3FBPIEFE B () rrrrermerreenes
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5).ccuiiniiiiiiiiiiiieiaieaas R &horererrrreriiniiiiiiiiiiin
17 Y% 07402617 Lower Knife...oovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiininnnns TFAITT R seveeveresereannnananee,
18 s 07400630 Lower Kiitfe CImpP i TFANTI RAR remrenrnrersanenss
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5).cccniiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiaanans 4 R A AR LR R ST
20 % 07400632 Yielding SECtion SpHne wosmaisamaiwinis 1P ELGE B, B GR eeeereenens
21 % 07402116 YIeldnE SeOHON «ovaivassssimmummmam s P EL BB B JE eeereereennnenans
22 Y% 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue.........ccoovevviiineiiennnnn.. WA R remeerer e
23 07401823 Screw (3/32-536X2).ciciaiivsvimnisnvanvivarviass PR Gfprevrenreneriinisiiiiiiiiiine,
24 % 07402624 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Léft).....cocavvanivan 3B BAFAR (L )rerrrrrrrenneenns
25 % 07402625 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)................. 3P EJEAR (A )eerrremernnenens
26 07400637 Serew (332-36X26). s ivivavvensvaanysins R Eprrrrrenrvmmarnsrasonniarenons
27 Y% 07400638 spring Plate Holder .. covvnsmssmmmsnamnsns sevin TR R B JE JBeerererereenennas
28 ¥ 07401828 Chip Guard........c.ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeae, 7100 3 s IRRRRREE R P TR PE
29 S 07400640 CHip G SPrhE e snmsarssmains VIR R TR reemeereeees
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3 4).......ccvvvuviiiiismmmnaiviinsisa BE Hhereeeeiiii
31 % 07402631 Lap Former Guide...........oovveiiiiiienninnnnn. WA Bevevrreensnnnninniiin,
32 07401832 RETeW (3132863 Dt A R T P TPETTRLY:
33 07401833 Serew (3/32-86X3.9).c.iunnmemsamsavsini BRERoorermrinnsioniorsoniaaiiaes
34 07401834 Lap Former Guide Support............oovvvvennenn. AT B eerererrriniiniiiea
35 07401835 Lap Former Guide SPrng......vamsiaiiisiiss WA EBER oo
36 07402636 Bt B snnces s s B g & Uil R
37 % 07402637 Upper Knife......ccoovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens B TI B vveresninnninnininaiionenes
38 07402638 BT HGISE o mosasasiaasniss LR B B remmnamnnnnnnonns
39 07402639 Serew (3/32-00XB).csvsnmmnivimionmssiansrwsnin BE ffpeeeeeneenn i

* E AR [4ERER]



27



SELECT DEVICE(02RH) FFEMAO2RE) IRk R4 G420 F

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
40 07400747 Screw (1/4-40X6).....vvvvvnmsmsavimmiaasvimsivane BREBR e reomrinndiaisiitesaaiisaes
41 Y 07401008 Main Feed Dog (For Single Cutter Only).......... £ 3£ 25 (FRF B4 )eeeeeeerees
42 * Stitch Plate (For Single Cutter Only).............. 4t (PR B ) eeeereeeerens
43 07400740 Ktife Holder Shanki......cuovmmmsassscnaass b2 7] B R AT e e
44 07400743 Screw (3/32-56X1.2)cucciinineiaienaineneenean s SR B
45 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8): i vvsvervansvivavains BE fhoveeeneiiriiiiieiiiiiiiii,
47 * Stitch Plate Tongue.........ovvvveeereeennnn.n. BEAR B revrrerrrrrrrenensaans
48 07400547 Screw (3/32-56X2)...ccccivuiniinianivaniasiaiisie BEfrorroonrrrreonnonnconninncnaes
50 s 07401007 Differential Feed Dog........ooevvvviiiiiininenn.. LTI R LR PP EEEPPEPPE
53 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.8)..ceniieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaenn. BRAfeeeererriiiiiiiiiiiiin
54 Y 07400649 SPACET ettt BB e
55 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................... LR A4t () e
56 07400647MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set................. B A ;A€ -8 RECREERLERED
57 * Stitch Plate C.Set (For Single Cutter Only)....... 414 48 (PR B 7 )eevveveerees
61 Y 07400651 Green WoOl. .o oveeiiiiieeee e S R . SEE R LR R TR PR RET R

* 4Bl [4EREk])

27
Amt.



28




SELECT DEVICE(02-T2) I mH (02-T2)-Rb 4k

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description ou b
1 07402201 Tape Reel SUppott..conivaimmasmme: g
2 07402202 Screw(9/64-40X17).cceneinieniiiiiiieeieeenann. BB feerreerniinisiiiiiiiiiiii,
3 07402203 Ruabber CUushion. ..o sivmaisvssmaississ BRI R covereeeriiiiiin,
4 07402204  Tape Reel Shaft...........ccocovviviiiiiiiinnnn, HEff ke e vomrvemsnenonsnmes
5 07402205 BRI e s s e s B eereerririsiiie
6 07402206 . BEAR AR ovvmreeeresnseaninnonenes
7 07402207 Tape Reel Spring.........cccovvviiiiiiiiniinnnnan. BB e
8 07402208 COlla YOXTOX O ). coummmmamminvanig BRI e vttt
9 07402209 Screw(9/64-40X7.9).ccneeicniiiiiiiaieenann R fpeeereenriiiiiiiiiiiii,
10 07402210 Tape Guide.......cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie R P T F 22,
11 07402211 SereWiMA-0. T3 )cvvimnsanisissanaseyiiinmris BE fheverenneneeieie
12 07402212 Eramyes kg CaBil cmmmmmmssnaummsmemsss WAT B e
13 07402213 L L e 2R 2-1C |2 EEECTTTTITTTPIPRe
14 07402214 Screw(9/64-40X5).ccceniine i PR G eveeeereniiiiia
15 07402215 CushionBlotk: csua smesnsisssmmemmsssvsssmrss R ererrrrrree i
16 Y 07402216 ChipGuard.........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiei e Y] B HTER crevererirernennieen
17 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-T2)........... BE ) R AR AP R e ceveennrennes
18 * Pigsser FOOt €86t vuvnaimnssminais o P ELAE e
19 s 07402819 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)................... FPEFEAR (L )eerernrremnnneenns
20 Y% 07402820 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)................. FOEJRAG (A5 )errerarreennnenns
22 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3).cccceeeveiniiiniinianeennnns. PR B v e
23 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)....ciuiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiaieanns BE feereeenniiniiiiiiiiin,
24 Y% 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right).................. FERPIEHE R (F5 )eevvrerenveeees
25 Y% 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)..........ooooeoo  FPHPIEIE B (& )eevrenreneenes
26 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5).cucieiiiiiiiiiiieieeieaanns L
27 Y% 07400629 Lower Knife.....ovvvrriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnns TFAITTR crerresereecrrncnncnnns
28 Y 07400630 Lower KRS TN vocomamnmnnmsasmi T AT T] B R eeererereenrananens
29 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5) cuuieiniiiiiiiiiieieeenannn, PR Bhpeereeree e
30 Y 07400632 Yielditig Settaf Sl .. o umsmammmen v 19 BB JE TR e
31 Y 07401821 Yielding Section.........coveviiiiiiiiieinienannn. P B GHB e
32 07400637 SCreW l332-36X2.0) . uvanssainvmmiswinssnisinsn BE fheeenereeieiiiiiiiiiiii,
33 Y% 07400638 Spring Plate HOlJEr. ...covimsvimsavissinsvin TR R B R eerereeenens
34 Y 07400640 Chip Guard Spring..........ccoovvviiiiiiiiniiiinannn. IR G eeeereeeenens
35 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)......cccccvvuiiiviiiiominivenins PR feevvererersiiiiiiiiiiiii.
36 07400182 Frame Chip Guard Washer........................ BAREE RS -ereerenee
37 07400183 Frame Chip Guard Spring. ... ovwisssanmason AT BB e
38 07400184 Screw (M5-0.8X8.5).ccccceviiiiiiiiiiniiiiienennnn, L PP PP PEPRETRED
40 Y 07401822 Présser Foot TolBUE, .comu s savsvvssnassamirimsss WA R remrrermrenrenreenans
41 * NEEALE ettt eeeeeaas HAteerererreiiiiiiiiiii,
42 * RSO sovisss vsssamssnnsmsnuiiammss s s e v wi 4 & 3 R E L E TP EPPET TR

k ES R [SHEERE L]



29

Leanl]iz v |

HYB &

RISR ) e o FH R ¢

1S G B B LI S AT i IR R A

» R ARDETTERA -

2. it 50 < g IS R HTSHR S

e

YT




SELECT DEVICE(FEED DOG)

Ref.

No.

1
2
3

~

Parts
No.
07402901
07402902
07402903

07402906
07402907
07402908

Description
Differential Feed Dog With Rubber (PU)

Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Single Cutter.....
Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter....

Differential Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh).....

Main Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) For Single Cutter..........

Main Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) For Double Cutter

HHAE(BE -~ o)

j= ) g
a7

BT A B (Bmg ) o oeeeersennenanes
R TR (€] DU
L T O T P



Ik 5



SELECT DEVICE(EK PRESSER FOOT)

Ref.

No.

1
2
3
4
5

Parts

s (ED-a&ngiem 31

No. Description
% 07403101 Yielding Section (One Side Cut). ..o

Y 07403102 Yielding Section(Doub

le Side Cut)................

% 07403103 Yielding Section (470.480-01DS)................
% 07403104 Yielding Section (02-4L20)...........cevininnnnn.

% 07403105 Yielding Section (02R)
* h5 Bl [4tERKE]

j= ) E
a7

37 2984 & (PR A 470. 480-01DS).....
49 B 4 Bh B (/R A 02-4LXX).......
37 B4 Bh B (FRAO2R). e,

Amt.



33

83




SELECT DEVICE(MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE)
Ref.

e e e T T T e e S e S =
Nelie R e Y T - T o B R

22
23
24
25
26

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

48

Parts
No.
07400302
07400303
07400304
07870321
07870306
07870307
07870343
07400309
07400397
07403311
07400399
07400313
07400314
074003100
07403316
07870301
07870302A
07403319

07400322
07400323
07400324
07400325A
074003102

07400328
07400329
07400330
07400331
07400332
07400333
07403334
07400335
07403336

07403348

Description &b A
Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....covinisvimviviimissiveneas BREBR e reomrinndiaisiitesaaiisaes
Thread Eyelet Bushing...............coovviinnnnn, BAEFUE i
THEERL EVEIEE:: crossmus i s s oK { FCETR R R P R PP RPTRPPRRTRPPRY:
Thread Pipe (Lohg ). .o anmsns DL () rrreenerenrmnneenes
Spring Retainer.........oovvvviirieiiiiiiiaiiannnns P [E] G R e eerrresesiniiins
BB s S S R R P R VS BE e
SPEIR AP csmsssnimwmmsimsmis s s o sy i o SET TR TTRL R R P TR
Thread Guide Plate Support........cooovvevven BRZEIR X 4F M vvevrnerneenenns
Screw (11/64-40X7).c..einiiiiiiiniiniiiaiiaaannns R Bhoreorcrrrreiniiiiniciiiiiinin,
Thread Tension Support..........coovvveiiniiennnn.. LGRS E G s
Thread Tension Support Bracket.................. LIRS E T AR
Serew (7/32-32X 10)cicsvnsmmmsimmmpassnss SR LT RLL TR,
Screw (3/32-56X3.1) e BRAfeeeererriiiiiiiiiiiiin
Tension Release Shaft Spring...................... RS TR e
Tension Release Shaft..........coovvviiiiiiiiiinnnns Ik ¥ & TELLITETPRCTTPRETITE
SPring Cap.......oveuiniiiiiiiiiiiieieeaaeaans B PGEAR - ovovernrrenensennn
Tension Spring Disc Support............ccc.ovenn.. AL PR A eereeeenes
Thread Tension Support Bracket.................. FTRIRAE S KD
Tension Release Pin Bushing...................... RN FEIIGEA BB v
Thiead Tension ISt e s TR AP EEAT e
Thread Tension Disc Eyelet...............c.cc..... TR EEID LG 2 e vvennnennnnns
Tehsion POsl oo nnmenrmmsiarsminuss TRAVTRE T AR cevrrerrreeenens
Tension Release PHL .uvacisveavmansmwimmavsviis TR ) BB IGAF o ovvrrrernerreenns
Ol Ciip Libissvmimmwss s s 24 T=Fek & SLTELIIIIIIERIIELD
15 1) (oA T RS- B ARFH A oo
SPFelt. . i Pl R ek
SP eIt StV woviivan v samas s SPR i Gh F AF evreeerereenennns
Ol WICK e b - e R R RIS R R RS R SRR Y
SP COoNtainer. .....couvvieiiiiiiiiiieiiniaeaannnns B R A e
SP Containet SUPPOHt. ..ovvanssnaminn By iR AT AG ] e
Screw (964-40XA6)....cconcusminvissuvainsiasonss BRERoorermrinnsioniorsoniaaiiaes
Thread Tension Disc Eyelet........................ TR IBLG A e veveninnnns

Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket... 374¢ B Bl & A2 --vvrevrverneees

EEEHECERRM-Z4EHR) 33

Amt.



33

83




Ref.
No.

49
50
51
52

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

74

76

83
84
85
86
87

SELECT DEVICE(MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE) E#F &ty GREMME- A4 41)
Parts
No. Description 5 A
07400349 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin....................... FTEL R oevrerreeeneesenenannns
07400350 Screw (1/8-44X2).ccceovieiiiiiiiieiaeeeeenen, BRBhreereersinniniiiiiiii,
07403351 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder.............. 3742 F B & JE serevvrereenreeens
07400352 Screw (3/32-06X0.2)..c.ivuimsvivinvissiiasaunsanaes A R
07403356 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder....................... ATERIBERAE R corevvrreenneens
07400357 Serew (1 1/04-40X 13 ).csvissmvsmansmnmmamampinss BE feevreenerieiiiiiiniiii..
07400358 Needle Thread Eyelet...........coovvvviiinnennnnnn. SHER BB e ereerreiniiennes
07403359 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket................ i@ &R 22 cccoeeenviiiinicniinnnen,
07400360 Screw (M2.3-0.4X3).cccniiniiiiiiiiceeenn, BRAfeeeererriiiiiiiiiiiiin
07400361 Screw (1/8-44X5.9).ccvvieniiiiiieiieeeeennn, PR ffpvvvnrnrneiei
07403362 Stitch Unlocking SPrfig....c.ou: savvvasmissasiasss HOE: &t & LTTTTETTTRTPEPPEPTREPRTY
07400363 Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder.................... HOE & & - 5 SITELRE T RERRTE
07400364 Screw (1/8-44X6.4)...c...oveeeiiiiiieeaeannn. PR ffpvvvnrnrneiei
07400365 Screw (1/8-44X3A)..covvovvisimvviavvanisssiivisiss L s
07400366 Screw (1/8-44X5.6).ccccvviieiniiiiiiinaniannnn. R &horererrrreriiniiiiiiiiiiin
07400367 Screw (1/8-44X2. 7). cciieeeieiiiiiieiaeieeenen, BE fhoveoeeneiiiiiiiiiiiiii
07403368 Stitch Unlocking Holder.............ccocvieiinenn. i E > - R O P PR PP RETRED
07400374 Thread Pipe C.Set (Long)....ccccecevenveeneennenne o ABER B 4R (F )rrrvrrevrereenns
07403376 Needle Thread Take-up...........cccooevvvnenannn.. HAB AT eeieeeiiniiieieaies
07870363 Thread Eyelet............oouuuiieniiiiieiineiiiaennn. BRI R CGRI ) ereennernnnees
074003105 Needle Thread Tension Spring.................... AR & S k. = LRTTTTRTTREPRERED
07400354 Head Cover Thread Eyelet......cocooivivsiiviiiivi BLWMEBEI ..
07403386 Thread GuIde PIath.... cosimnimnesmanzasss LRI RR cevr e
D4003LLL. P CHf v y L SO———

88
89

07400139 Washer
07400227 Serew (964-40X5)v.ovvcuisisamivusiiisasmvamaias BB annisaarsaiissaa

33
Amt.



34

.

ﬂ—34

47045442
48044451

470£1k%(10

4704 £%(18

480Ki1%[50




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-470.480 EEARMEOLI-DS)-BAR 34

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description 5 A Req.
2 * Presser Foot (01)-470.480.........cccovvvvvinnnnns Z R (01)-#45470.480--- 1
3 % 07403403 Main Feed DOg ....oovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaens BB i e eerr e 1
4 Sk 07403404 Needle Guard(Rear)...........ccovvevviiiiniiennnnns EHFE (5 )eervrvrerennnrecnnneens 1
5 * T s R S S SRR Bttt 4
6 * Stitch Plate C.Set.......ccvvivriiiiiiiiiiiieiannns SEAR HLeeevrrveroreerisnnnanccnacs 1
7 Y% 07402407 Rifferéntial Feed DOB...coovvvenssmsmimisi BT IR T eeeernrresenietiiiiiiiiiin, 1
8 * Presser Footi LBk v smmsinsuinssmsmns i B E A e 1
10 Y 07403410MF Top Cover Thread Carrier...........cccevvvvnennn. FARER A AF (LR )errrrerenneeees 1
11T Y% 07400630 Lmer Ko I v mmiassmer sismsomsssmmassns T T] R AR veeerrrereneniennes 1
12 3 07403412 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)................... FPEIFHR () rrrrnrenrenennes 1
13 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....ccvvnveieeiininnaninnnn. PR Gprrrenrenrirrircieiiiiiine, 1
14 % 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................... BaRAE 355 702 7) - IRLCRLE LR 1
15 Y 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link................. b A AT ER SR AR e 2
16 Y 07400618 LRk Pl s sivsmssais: TEALIH A ovoerrerrrrereeees 4
17 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) i R &horererrrreriiniiiiiiiiiiin 4
18 v 07403418 Thread Hook Driving Lever (For 470 Only).... 4 4t5e #4842 (FRA470)-+ 1
19 s 07400621MF Top Cover Thread HooK............ccccevnnnnnnn. FARAR LA (R ) 1
20 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiaiiians R feeereenrineiiiiiin 1
21 v 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........ AR I I R BH AR AT e 1
22 % 07403422MF Top Cover Thread Carrier (For 480 Only)....... FARgr 24 (4a)(FRA480)- 1
23 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)..uiiriiiiiiiiiiniieiaiaanns L R R SRR LRSI RLL ALY 2
24 Y 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)................. FERPIEIE R (F5 )evvrrerenreeees 1
25 Y 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)....cvevvivavinan FORPIRHE R () eereerrennnees 1
26 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5).ccuiieieiiiiiiiiiaaanns PR Bfpreeenvenriniiie 4
27 Y% 07400629 LoWer Kaile:omansmimmanisnmaasssims TFHITT R covveenesonnssannesenses 1
28 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5). ...cvascvasmnensonansasssnuns BE fheveneeneiniiiii 1
29 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........cooovvvviiiiniinnnn. 1P ELSEBh R e 1
30 S 07402116 Yieldinig Seetion: . oo FEEL BN JE oeereerenenenans 1
31 Y 07403431 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)................. FBEJEAG (A5 )errererrernnnnenns 1
32 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)..ueneinriiiiiiiiiiainn B eeereiiiiiiiiiii 1
33 Y% 07400638 Spring Plate Holder .. c.cnimansmavvsamses TR R Bl JReeerneeeennees |
34 Y 07400639 Chip Guand camasasmsstsmsaas TR | wississmrsasisensg 1
35 % 07400640 Chip Guard Spring..........c.ccoevevienininnanannn. 701k Bl S TR R RTTRE |
36 07400641 Serew (18- M) cvwvmmmviivinmiv s e R R P TP TPET TR 1
41 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.................... EARER A S () eererreens 1
42 07403442MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set (For 470 Only)....... LA A st (sa)(IRA4T0)-- 1
43 s 07400649 DB cvisssnssa v KA WA AR P v 1

* E AR [4ERER]



34

.

ﬂ—34

47045442
48044451

470£1k%(10

4704 £%(18

480Ki1%[50




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-470.480 FFEMA(01-DS)-BAR

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
44 07400650 Serew (3/32-06X4.8) .. csvwnvinvwesmsmimsanisins - & TR e A R
45 Y 07403445 DIiviNg LeVer......coviiviiiieeeeieeieeeeeieeeinnns L5k
46 07400168 Serew (MA-ETER ) voammmrmsaivvaias BE UM (— TR ER )eerverrnrrennenens
47 * SHECHPIAbE. oo snsnmsminnmmsssamas -8k 1o R IR LR
48 * Stitch Plate Tongue.........ccovcvvvieiiiiniinnenn.. BEAR Frorerrerererneniniiniiiin,
49 07400547 Serew (B2B0X Y v R i L T T PP P PP PP PEERD
50 Y 07403450 Thread Hook Driving Lever (For 480 Only)......... £) BB AR AT (TR A 480 )+
51 07403451MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set (For 480 Only)...... A& 2 4t4m(4a) (MR 480)---
56 Y 07400651 Green WooOol. .o B, Bl ererereerrinnranainiens

* LB [HEREE])



35

L10#i4% | 45

L15K14%| 76

L2054 | 77

L10K#&

L154#%

L20Kik%

L10£IA%

L1SHIR%

L2005 #%

L10.L1583F%

L20%5{#%

L10.L158F%

25

L2045

67

L10.L15884%

24

L2075 4%

66




SELECT DEVICE(02-4L.XX)

Ref.

| T S I e e e e e e e
—_—O D 0 Nt R W N = O

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

37
38
39

Parts

No.

*

*
07400615
* 07400616
% 07400617
% 07400618
07400619
% 07400620

% 07400621 MF

07400622
% 07400623

% 07403512MF

07400338
* 07400626
% 07403515

07400628
* 07400629
% 07400630

07400631
% 07400632
% 07403521

07401823
% 07403524
% 07403525

07400637
* 07400638
* 07403528
* 07400640

07400641
* 07403531

07401832

07401833

07403534

07401835

07400772
07403538
07400739

* E AR [4ERER]

Description

EIF B (02-4LXX)-& £ BEH 35

Double Side Cut Presser Foot C.Set (L10)......
Double Side Cut Presser Foot (L10)..............
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....cc0vviviiiinniininnencnnns

Carrier/Hook Driving Segment

Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link.................

SCreW (3/32-56X3.3) v vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

Thread Hook Driving Lever
Top Cover Thread Hook

Screw (9/64-40X6.8)......ccvvneniniiiiiinininnnnn.
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........

Top Cover Thread Carrier

STwanl AUEET G O,
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right).................

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)

ReEe N RSB R LIE ) cummeenssonscesnssimsn iy

Lower Knife

Lower Knife Clamp

Screw (1/8-44X3.5) . cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeanane.

Yielding Section Spring
Yielding Section (L10.L15)

....................

Sciew (32230 X0Y. . o T
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)(L10.L15).......
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)(L10.L15).....
Serew (3732862 6). ciuwsvaivnmasineniysiass

Spring Plate Holder

Chip Guard...........oooiiiiiiiiiiii

Chip Guard Spring

SNEEeW (LB-AIX I A o svsisnnaammmmmmonms s

Lap Former Guide

Rerew. (382863 Nusnsvnnmnisssvisiiage
Serew (3/32-86X3.9).c.iunnmemsamsavsini

Lap Former Guide Support
Lap Former Guide Spring

Knife Holder Spring
Knife Holder Guide Collar

Screw (9/64-40K D). .. couvivivensswsinensassvenises

5 4
#inde B4 (L

110) FRUOROUOS

£ B Rr(L10).......

..................

BE 03 )% /) RETEIRET
BaPAE 757 EC.S - RITRETPEPPPRD

2) $t Be ) 1A A7

..................

Y T DL TE ) [

..................

LRI R B EHARAR
X Y L O

..................

oooooooooooooooooo

..................

oooooooooooooooooo

P B4R (4£)(L10.L15)......
¥ B4 R(£&)(L10.L15)......

VIAHER -
NNk O

oooooooooooooooooo
oooooooooooooooooo
..................
..................
oooooooooooooooooo

..................

Amt.



35

L10#i4% | 45

L15K14%| 76

L2054 | 77

L10K#&

L154#%

L20Kik%

L10£IA%

L1SHIR%

L2005 #%

L10.L1583F%

L20%5{#%

L10.L158F%

25

L2045

67

L10.L15884%

24

L2075 4%

66




SELECT DEVICE(02-4L.XX)

Ref.
No.

41

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
32
53

33
56
1
58
59

61
62

64
65
66
67

70
71

75
76
s
78
79
80
81

Parts
No. Description oo P

07403541 Knife Holder Shank Support...................... LTI R R

* Ditferential Feetd Dog s ssmsanmnumssnsnvswins BT IE g eeerereroreraniieiininn

) ¢ Main Feed DOg.....ccovvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiieinenns TB AL P e

* Stiteh Plate IC St (L 10) v umsnansinmmsuiiss SR L (L10 ) erreernceronees

* Stitch Plate (L10)....eeevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, FHAR(L10) weveesssmeeessnuenes

* Stitch Plate Tongue............ccoooiiiiian. EP AR B vose i ssss ey
07400547 SCEEW (3132-86XK2)..concvmvasimmsninvessisssms L AL
07403549 Erame Chip Criard Bracket. ..o wsmomsnmsms s WA R R B2
07400182 Frame Chip Guard Washer........................ A BB TR e
07403551 Fiam& Chp GUatd. .o ivmssvismmmmnsies HAT B ceeerrerrnennenninns
07400183 Frame Chip Guard Spring.............ccccceenennn. WA BB s
07400184 Screw (MS5-0.8X8.5).cuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieianans L TR T TR P TR
07403555 Frame Chip Guard Support...........coccevevvne. BA BB veerrenenenes

% 07403556 Presser Foot Tongue..........ccovviviiiiiiiennnn. WA AR vevrenererrenneennsnenns
07871028 DN ot s S S T S G PE G eeeeceiainieiiiiiiiiiain,
07400150 Screw (9/64-40X7)...ooviniiiiiie e B Bfpreerereeeeii
07400227 Screw (9/64-40X5)...couieiieiiiiiieieiaaenans R &Rorooerrrrnsnosintiocicianene
07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.................... B RAE & :NE -3 EITIITLTIE
07403562MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.................. L ERAE A4t (dm )
07403564 Knife Holder Guide Collar C.Set.......c........ TIERRE M veevreecncannnens

% 07403565 Yielding Section(L20).......covvviiiiiiiiiinnnnn, 2 B dBh JE (L20) evereveeees
Y 07403566 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)(L20)............ Fo B 3o (A )(L20) erereer
% 07403567 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)(L20).......... 19 BFAR (A )(L20)cevreess
* Double Side Cut Presser Foot (L15).............. i £ 73 e (L15)----
) ¢ Double Side Cut Presser Foot (L20).............. 1 B £ Bk e R (L20) -+

% 07400651 (PEBT WIOOL o iiesiinssaisisnsinnnssssssssssssssssnd R B B rerrernrenennennens
* Stitch Plate € 8et{L15) c coswmissosinvosmvisinnes ARG (L15 ) vereerererensenes

* Stitch Plate C.Set (L20)........ovviveririrninennnn. AR ZL(L20 ) evrevrernenenens

* TE e G S DV SHAR(L15) e eeseeeessmuessanns

* Stiteh PRte (L20). .. vcvssnsssmsemsmasorassosmussst AR (L20 ) emsionsananiasas

% Double Side Cut Presser Foot C.Set (L15)...... 30 B4a (L15) ceeeeereres

* Double Side Cut Presser Foot C.Set (L20)...... A 3w BLgg (L20)-eeeveeeees

* FHEBual (SR k]

EIF B (02-4LXX)-& £ BEH 35

Amt.



29

NELA] 19-

36




SELECT DEVICE(EK) FERMEEK)-8 L

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description oo P
12 07403012 SCEeW(MA-0.TX6). .o vsvonnsnmassmmsavennimssios TR v sninssrrens
13 07403013 Switches Holder...........covvvieviniiiiiiinenns, TORZERIE) e
14 07403014 SEreWIMI-0.5X0)u o vwnvnnmaiism s e
15 07403015 Photoelectric Switches.......oovveviiiiiiiiviinann.. S . A, ] P
16 07872110 Screw(M3-0.5X12) . .eeuriiiiiiiiieiieiieeiiiiienas B e
25 07403025 Liower KRTE, .. ccvimssusansmmsnanviisess saiie B 7 T
26 07870650 Washer.......ooiiiiiiei e B e,
29 07403029 Serew (MA-0.TXI12)...cocovvmmmmmimvienssamsessnss A - SRR
30 07403030 Screw (M4-0.7X18) ... cviiriiiiiiiiiiieeenaiennnnn, BB
38 07403038 )75 5 A 1 U AT rsinacsvevmmmsere e
42 07403642 EE: Holder . ..ooucvmmvnamaissamasn i BREXBHIEE ETLE......
43 07403643 AT s e 5 S B AR FHE . covenscmmmran s s
45 07401547 WHEBHBE i vimvinmviisimmmisiivr e s sas s BB e
46 07403646 Solenoid.......ovvviriiiii e AR vt
47 07401534 Screw (MS-0.8X16): cuocvimmnmamivmimsns L2
48 07403648 Solenoid BYacket. ... o e R R I
49 07401429 Screw (MS-0.8X10) c.ovvviniieiiiiiiiceiennns PR e
50 07403650 Bl s s e BB E. e
51 07403651 BUsShIAS{UPDONY . cuomavssommmanmisss s s BB CE Jomsamsenmsnnas
52 07403652 SPIiNE....vveeriieeeeeeeiieee e e, EALETRE e
53 07870921 Washerovvmsanmmenammamnssanaanng e e
53 07804106 Screw (M5-0.8X14) .ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieanans L RS
56 07403656 Bushing(LowWet)e: vovs s o T
57 07403657 358 1n 0 i BT g5 L o) o RO S5, S ——
58 07403658  Upper Knife Driving Rod................cccuven.... LI
59 07872212 Screw (M6-1X18) .cuvvmssmanmnssrsmmmgs e
60 07403660 Knife Adjusting Post (11/64-40X25)............ Lo 1A AR
61 07403661 Knife Holder Spring............ccoovvvvienivnenn... B R ERE. ...
62 07403662 Upper Knife Holder Sleeve...........c..c.cu...... TR EEE G ...
63 07403663 Upper Knife Holder. . oo TV B R s
64 07403664 L 4 R
66 07870261 Screw (MA-0.7X6)..... coimmsssniisonssmisamasin . & SR
67 07403667 L 4



29

NELA] 19-

36




SELECT DEVICE(EK)

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description
68 07403668 ER GOV ccommorsnmmsiannessnsssansmsss sas Basasins
69 07870256 Screw (M4-0.7X8).c.veuuiiiieeeiiiicieieieaanens
71 07403671 Lower KEEC ROV s cmmsmmissssr s
72 07400110 INUL. et
73 07403673 Shank SUDHOE . vvvaussm R s
74 07403674 el BIGORE o s swmamsnmismmseaisen s s
75 07403675 Upper Knife Driving Rod Connecting Bracket..
76 07300249 SOEE W aBHEL . conw e i s A SRR
78 07403678 SPIING ettt
79 07870244 I i R T P R S R ST S
80 07403680 SOPeW (MBALTXIL), covuvnsissimmammnisnssanissmain
81 07871744  Wiper Terminal Rubber Cover....................
82 07871745 JOINt. oo
83 07403683 B Lbper K CONeE . csmmismammnesamismss

EF M (EK)-8 14

j= ) g
a7



37

| 74(AWSL AR )

10




" AWIL -~ AWIS" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

Ref. Parts

EK4 & % & -AWOL ~ AWOSC:E 4 me i)

No. No. Description o0 b4
| 07804716 Pneumatic Regulator C.Set........................ W I DTS
2 07872402 WO B O v e s S N T S TR NEER o e
3 07872403 Bracket........oovviiiniiiiiiiiii FEA
4 07872404 Screw RiNg...o.ooviiiiiiiiiiiiei e B I e,
5 07872405 COUPIEE o vvvinvvimaianmsis v s e v MBI s
7 07872407 L T UL R s
8 07872408 Pricamatic: REgalator. ..o AR R i
07872401 (01170) [ SOOI FREEBH . e
10 07403710 Solenoid Valve C.Set.....oovvviveiiiirivisiianivess FBARERIHE.oiiiians
11 07403711 Solenold ValVe...c.cvvsvisiivansnissssnsivoninns L e
12 07403212 Wood SCrew. ..oviviiiiiiiiiceeeea RIS i,
14 07804732 Holder. «..cimcawsmsmmsssmmmoniemmmmmimnaise [B] E Jceenrnrnnrneesnsanncacnns
15 07804705 WoOoOd SCIEW . cvuveeeiiieieiee e eennns AREB Soveernvreenininiiiniiin
16 07804728 L A JE e
17 07403217 (010 PP A JG Beererrrerrnennenneneenaas
18 07401545 Clear Pipe.... ... e
19 07401529 Fisted RING: .. covnssvviisvesmsmssoivisass B FR eeeenreeritiiieiiiiiie
20 07401503A  Connect Tube.....c.c.ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. FE A e
21 07401517 1 LT 0 1T ST Ay e A GRS eyt Ei5g R L TR E LR T PR T PPRETE TR
22 07401506A. TubB....ccmsmmvassasasm e s JEL A (KR )rererrmrnensnnnnenanns
23 07403223 Clear Pipe.....coovviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeea e TG e eeene e,
24 07403224 BieE BB s s s, 2= SR PP PP PP PP EP PP PPPRRD
25 07403225 TABB «sosinmusnismmev s T S S JEL A (/)3 )eereemernsnnnnnnninnns
26 07804733 Screw (M4-0.7X3.5) .. cueeriieiiiiiiiieeeaeanns BB fhoreereneiiiiiiiiii
27 07804734 SPEng Washersoausmmasinmmsisissiis N e essasmane s nnpanennmnanon
29 07403229 Knee SWitch. ......cooviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiieene BREEH BB ceoerreremrememmnnnnnns
30 07403230 RElay EiG:cvvasissmviminminianmaiyaen Lo ¥ SRR SR R R TR T Y
32 07403232 Tube (BIUe).....oovvveeiiiiiiee e A8 CR)(6mmX28in)---=-=--
33 07403233 TUBE OB, v s v A8 (#%)(6mmX60in)--=-=---
34 07401549 TabE (BB vismsmmissmsnmsminenmsswisvssmismes A8 (E)(6mmX60in)-ewe- -
35 130101002 8 T R R (CV-250)-veveeerenenes
41 07401553 Connect Tube...vvvviiiiiiiii e BB eeerrrriiiii
42 07401504 Fixed RING....covviiiiiiiii e R FF eeveserenriniiieiiiiiiiiiiae,

43 07401554 U s TR S A VPRI R JEL B (/3 )reereerenrmnnnnnans



37

| 74(AWSL AR )

10




" AWIL -~ AWIS" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

EK4 & % & -AWOL ~ AWOSC:E 4 me i)

Ref. Parts
No. No. Description gu A
49 07401534 Screw(MS5-0.8X16)....cccvvviiriiiiiiinieeiiiiaannns BN A) e
50 07401548 SPEinE WEaSHE .o s sisisississmmssiss s BEHIREA o
51 07401531 Washer......ocviiiii e, B
54 07401536 Connastng Rod PIY. . comevavissvvsmesvisis s L2 .
55 07401535 PN e FEE e
57 07401533 Connecting Rod.......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens EL 2
58 07401527A  Clear PIpe......ovviiiiiiieeiieeie i ieeeenaan BIEE(AR)(—FA)enennn..
59 07401551 CLear PIPe.....eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, s T8 B Gl Yosssinnasssnnpassrns
60 07401538A  Speed Connector.......covvvvireerierennansenaanannn. FIRARIR(B ) siamsvusvinnns
61 07401552 Speed Connector. ... ..o.vvveeinienieeiieaeanannns PRI (BRK )ervveveeeeress
65 07403765  Brackel...ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e FEZE e
66 07401547 WaASHRE. oo v G R T
67 07804106  Screw(MS-0.8X14).....eeeiieeeeeeeeeireeeeeinn, BB e
69 07403769 Safety Plate Supportstsseeeeeeseeesmecen Y H AR B e eeeeneens
70 07403770 Safety Plate: - ecreeeeeerermmimiiiiiiiiiiiiia, EAEH e
71 07403012 ScreWlM4-0.7X6). vovivvivivmisimnaissisiais B oo SR
73 07403643 | T e
74 07403731 ClEar SYSIBHL. cov s ssssssmmveimmsss s o REB(KE-BAHAFA) -
75 07403775 AK Clear System..........c.ovvevnireinenennennnnnns BB CNE-BARA )
76 07403776 Kiiife Switch C:Set.. cosicmimmanmivmenivnsisiss ) T] B B i eevvereeenmnennees
77 07401242 (0111701 B 2 10 S FER]FR orveererrrerernreecniieens
78 07401560 Clear Pipe(For 024X K onmmmnunnns BEE(AR)EER) . cco......
79 07403779 LT S L O FEIM. v s
83 07401562 Conical Spring Washer......viiiaivivviiiass BB ERE. ...
84 07403784 LAY B o mrsmrsmasun suaasesmamennysmnset sessussen &) U
85 07201104 Screw(M3-0.5X8) . vsnmamivmmns B e
86 07403786 Speed Connetlion. . iswemsmmmssysis i PRI v sisimness
87 07403787 Clear Pipe C.Set (For EK)......coovvvinininnen.. % g & E(R)NEKERA)......
88 07403788  Clear Pipe C.Set (For 02-4LXX).......cccvvenn... % J§ % (K )EKE £ E/)
89 07403789 Clear Pipe C.Set (For EK).......coovviiviinnnnn.. % J§ & m(CNEKER)......

90 07870650 Washernmmnmmmnsaninmmiamim e s SRR



38




SELECT DEVICE(01-T3) EEARMA01-T3)-&mEs 38
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description & A Req.
1 07402101 TapeHolder . onvvmmumamsmswsiismnsesaags B HS[E) G J eveevrvnrennnnnennns 1
2 07403802 Tape Tension Disc Clamp........ccoeevvivviinnnns, TR AT F AR s 1
3 07402103 Tape Thiead Guard (Reat). «oovnavsmaveis RO A ) EETRETRRTRPTRRTRPTREE: 1
4 07402104 Tape Thread Guard (Front)........................ IDER LR (FT )ererermrrererennennns 1
5 07402105 Screw (964-40X4)....ccicuiriivnininiiavasinvaiisns BB Bpeverennrenniniiiiiiiiiiiiiin 1
6 07402106 Soiing Dist Nl cosanaamsssanaiasnsaes T SR BB e 4
7 07402107 Tape SPring......cooeeeveenireiiiiiaaieaieaann. FEAE e 2
8 07402108 TEARION POSL oo swsn sy sevimaavasse RATBE T A 2
9 07872903 Wash. .o s B crerereiiii 2
10 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....cciveviirininiciosonsnnns BB fhvenrennriiniiiiiiiie, 2
11 * Protier Fool (T3 henmuasimavisrmss B FEHP (T3 ) erevenernernnnnes |
12 s 07401828 ChipGuard.......covvveiiiieiiiieiee e LA TR -ooreerrrrnnennaens 1
13 Y% 07400629 EOMWEr TR 1 s onusinn i ie s @ siami oua ke d hs 357/ EE L PP PP PP PP 1
14 07403814 Binder. . ..ovviiiiiiii e TR DN B reerrrerrsnrsiiniiiiiae. 1
15 ) ¢ Présser Foot €. Seticuvmansssnamivssiasevis FEE AR ceeerrreer i, ]
16 Y 07402116 Yielding Section........cooviviiiiiiiiiiiiniinannn. B E GH B FE e 1
17 07403817 Tape Control Bracket.........ccoovevvvinvineannnn BRAFIE R B2 cceveneiniininnns 1
18 07403818 FOldet . coovnvmvnssiisiimdmmsrimnsaiss AT B8 eeeeeeieiininiiiiiiaiein, 1
20 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...c.covviniiiniiniinnennnn.. PR Bfeeevereneiiiiiiiii 1
21 S 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................... EAstEEBAR - 1
22 Y% 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link................. BaPAE 055 7Rt ¥ - ATTRETREPRRTRED 2
23 ¥ 07400618 Link Pin...oooviiiiiii e TEALIH A oeeervrrrneeeieaans 4
24 07400619 Screw (3/32-36X3. 3 urcuwnssvinniniis o BE L et 4
25 Y 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever..............cceve... L) A BE B AT AR ovvverernrrenens 1
26 % 07400621MF Top Cover Thread HooK..............ccovvvnnnnnn. L ARER A () reerereeenes 1
27 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)......ccevviiiiniiiinianeannes BE fheverenneneeieie |
28 Y 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........ BBk A )b ¢ ATEEEIILE 1
29 % MF Top Cover Thread Carrier..................ceuenn. LA L) A (S ) rrerrnreeneees 1
30 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)..neieiiiiiiiiiieieeiaeanns PR fhveneerneeiiniiiiiiiiiiina, 2
31 Y 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)................. FERPIERE R (A5 )eererrreneennes 1
32 % 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).................. FERPIEIE R (L )ervrrreereenes 1
33 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5).ccuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiaanns BE feeerenrinniiiiiiiii, 4
34 Y% 07400630 Lowetr Knife lCIHD . cnvnpvsansimas T AT T] Fe g emereeereeeranenans 1
35 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5) . cuiiieiiriiiiiiiiiiaineennnn, L L R R AL 1
36 Y 07403836 Yielding Sectioh SPrifii... .o 1P ELIE B G e rennens 1
37 07403012 Screw(M4-0.7X6)....oovieriieieieeiieeeaeaans KRR (PYFS G )eervrremmrennenens 1
38 Y 07403838 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)..c.ccvme i FHBFFAR (L )eevvernrrrennenes 1
39 % 07403839 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)................. FPEJEAG (A5 )eererrroerennaenns 1
40 07400314 Screw (3/32-56X3.1)ccuiniiiiiiiiiiiiaenn BE G evvvnniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 1
41 s 07400638 Spring Plate HolQer. .. ouvs wvawis isvisavivimessanis TBE R B JE vrrnrreenees 1
42 Y 07400640 Chip Guard Spring.......cccoeviiiiiiieninennnnnn. BN Dk & LCRITRETPEEREE 1

* 4Bl [4ERsk])



38




SELECT DEVICE(01-T3) EEEMAI-TI)-&m %4 38

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description =5 A Req.
43 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...c.cuiiiieiniiiiiiniiiananennns BEfeeerereneniiii, 1
44 07870229 Screw (M4-0.7X4)...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaieennenns PR A e 4
45 07403845 S L 5 B FEZE cerreeiiiiniiiiiiiiiiin 1
46 07403846 Shaft. ... Bl e 1
47 07403847 Tape Guide. ..oom v somassmssim s o 2 ERIRE RS CRI TR RS 2
48 Y 07400649 ] 1 o B L e Y BB eeererriiiiiiiiiiii 1
49 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.8)...eiviiiiiiiiiieiaan B Bfreereeeeiiriii 1
50 07401729 Thread Stand.......ccccoovvimimmiveisorsonoasenvines SRR T E ) ooorrrrnncnes 1
51 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.................... EARER A S () eererreens 1
52 07400647MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.................. B A ;A€ ) RECECERLERED 1
54 Y 07402907 Main Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) For Single Cutter.......... B1% A (bmly )eeeeerereees 1
55 07400168 Screw (MA-0.TX8). . civsns vnsmisaisioiiiiessasins 2 R R R R R XTSRS RRLLRRE: 2
56 % 07402906 Differential Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh)............. RG] D ey 1
57 07421301 T | T T e BHIE e 2
58 07421302 N0 1) TP BE feeneeeniiiiiiiiiiii, 4
59 07402206 Tape RECL cous s ssvis s REAR IR e secuiontaavanatasiaiinn 2
60 07402215 Cushion BloCK........oviviiiiiiiiiiieiean G AF RTLTT TR T PP PP PP PPPEPRRPR 1
61 07421305 TapeiReel Shaft. ... somsmsasimss RE R X v vvarvavivivaseinisis 1
62 07421306 Ntk e BRI et ms s man dass 2
63 07421307 Rubber Column Cap........c.covevinininininan.n. FERRAL TR B cvvvrrvrnrenennenens |
64 07421308 Tape ol PR s vosmsmsssssassomsmvamsn BEAR B AL B ooreeeenmnnenneennnes 1
65 07421309 Tape Column Pipe Connecter..................... P51 TR P PP PP PP EPPPPTPPPRTY 1
66 07421310 IR cxcecivronsceiion e e e s S B A A RS Tes A S 2
67 07421311 e L TR R TP TR P RETT PP PRPT TP 2
68 07421312 FiXing LeVer........ivvieiiieiieiieeieiieaieannnnn, B} JE R AT e wsme senusnswennmnsnns 1
70 07421314 Wit ST s AR oo vvvivamaivinia i 2
71 07421315 Tape Holder........ooovviiiiiiii e L Sl 1
72 07421333 Tape Reel Holder C.Set..cowvsvorvmasosswnnsan BEAR A 4B v verenrenesnsnninnns 1
73 07403873 Tape Control Bracket Support..................... BRAGEFI2E X FE e 2
74 07403874 Tape Roller Bracket.............cocovvviviiiniinns, BRI oo 1
75 07403875 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper).........cccovuuueene. = TR R TP PR P R R LT RERLTRLR: 1
76 07403876 Tape Roller Holder.............ccoovviviinininnn.n. BE R RS R v eerernnnnneenens 1
i) 07403877 Screw (11/64-40X4)...ccoiniveiieeiieeeeeeie e B B 1
78 07403878 ROHEE: ovsisimsmsmmncnssmmen sy p: % -~ CLLCR R LR LR R PC T R LLEPRLT TR 1
80 07400355 Screw (1/8-44X4.4)...ccccuvuevinieiininieeineiienennn, BB Bpereeciiiniiiiiiinn, 4
81 07403881 NV ASIBE oo s 1 6 RS SRR S 6% BB ceerereeii 1
85 Y 07400651 Gigen " Wool msr s BB, B rreeerrrrreenrreeiaan 2

* 4Bl [4EHREA])
© ##&RA - 01-T339 s £ 44K19-33 ~ K19-34 » T % & 3@ B398/ hE 16



13]480(8mm) |

15

23

73]|460(6mm)

4

L

24

72
460(6mm) i




SELECT DEVICE(T4) AL (T4) -4 RE 4k
Ref. Parts
No. No. Description oo P
1 07402101 T HIOIIOE ccincsasnssmmmmmsmsmmmssommaevinsas SRR B I B s wossvrssensisnenss
2 07403802 Tape Tension Disc Clamp...........ccccevenennnnn. RAFERR e
3 07402103 Tape Thread Guard (Rear).............cocevvvnenen WEEMAR). ..o,
4 07402104 Tape Thread Guard (Front)...cccvmmavn AAETRL AL assnusnnsvisamiasiing
5 07402105 Screw (9/64-40X4).....ooviiriiiiiieieean L
6 07402106 SHring Dise Wil v imsaeivases B AIENE e
7 07402107 TR RTINS SRR R SRR
8 07402108 Tension POSt. ....c.uevruuiieeiiieeeineennnns RABE I A
9 07872903 WaEH . o vissma s i R A A s BB e
10 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)...eovviriiiiiiiiinaneannnn. - SRS,
11 * Presser Foot (480.8mm)(460.6mm).............. # A 39 BP(480.8mm)(460.6mm). .
12 * Stitch Plate (480.8mm)(460.6mm)............... B 414 (480.8mm)(460.6mm)..
13 % 07403913 Differential Feed Dog(480.8mm)................. AT % 25 (480. 8mm).............
14 07403914 Fabric Guide.........ooviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns PRI E e
15 * Presser Foot C. Set(480.8mm)(460.6mm)....... 49 B 41(480.8mm)(460.6mm)
16 07403873 Tape Control Bracket Support..................... Bl X
17 07403917 Tape Control Bracket..............ccovevinvnnnn.n.. BRI RIZE
18 07403918 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper).........cccceuenne. B
20 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....ccevviiniiiniinanennnn. L
21 Y 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................... LAHBESGHEHA............
22 % 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link................. AR EAR
23 Y% 07400618 EE Pl s s s BARAES e
24 07400619 SCrew (3/32:896X3 .3)cvvavvaumsnsoniinsuvsn i L T,
25 Y 07403445 Driving Lever.........oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennns LR 7/ RC % OO
26 Y 07400621MF Top Cover Thread HooK...........cccevvvnininnnnn, - E R S
27 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....c.ccevieiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 1 - S —
28 % 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........ AR AR S ARAR ...
29 Y 07403422MF Top Cover Thread Carrier..............cccvuevenn.. EBBILE i
30 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X8)...cvuiniiisumissviinsaninannis T
31 Y 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)................. APRPERER () eeenenannnns
32 Y% 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).................. FPREER(A) .
33 07400628 Serew(3/32-56X 1.5). s coviimssmavassvminsiasonss PR e
34 07403934 Fabric Edge Guide.............coooviiiiiniinnnn.. F Cof ST
35 07403935 Serew (3/32-56X3 ) sunmmmivsniiaimnver i B Baauansaanasnes
36 07403936 Tape Roller HOIEr .:ivmwmsvssasvisavisninis BRI EIRIE ..o,
37 07403012 Screw(M4-0.7X6)....ooveeeeiaieaieeieaeaans BRAA(PIZTA) e eeiiiiiiiaans
38 07403938 Babtic Bdoe Guide ..o vamsmimisesvies G Ty
39 07400218 SCEeW (L/B-AAXBY i svnimmvmenimmrensasmmn somrsar TR Blss-conimains o snmesass konen s

* E AR [4ERER]

39
Amt.



480(8mm) 0\
460(6mm) | \

25

24

480(8mm)

460(6mm)

.(

=0 I

~J
o

ul
[=)]

3

~
o

\}—-&—

Ul
o]




SELECT DEVICE(T4) Bwigmem (T)-#ak4% 39

Ref. Parts Amt.

No. No. Description 55 A Req.
40 07400314 3 il BT 95T 5, 411 B SR —————— TR o v 1
41 07403877 Screw (11/64-40X4)...coivivireneneiveereeeeenn BB i
42 07403878 ROIEE s S Sy P s 1
43 07403943 Bracket.. cooveavmmmminss sy - ;R 1
44 07870229 Screw (M4-0.7X4). ..o B s +
45 07403845 B Al s A B S e S o 1
46 07403846 Shaft. ... BUIEN .o onammansrmmnnemven s 1
47 07403847 Tape GUIde......o.oveveiriieieiiniieeieeaeieeanen, RSB . 2
48 07403948 SEEw (WOA-L0XI Y cosonmmmnmmamsmsamairainms & vmmammnaaisans |
49 07403949 O 11— T —— 1
50 07403950 Screw (M2.3-0.45X16)..cccueveeeeeneeeeeeeeeee BB e 1
51 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.................... g 4a(k).....oonnenn. 1
52 07400647MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.................. LA A4 R(5E) . 1
54 07403954 KON SO s oo s St W B s asssrenmaes s 1
55 07400168 Screw (M4-0.7X8)...cviriiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeenns L2 T 2
56 07421315 Tape Holder.......o.ovviviniiiiiiiiiiieeean, BEARE] B veiiiiieienenans

57 07421301 1 | T W i 4
58 07421302 BTN oot s A R S & R — 6
59 07402206 Tape Reel.......oivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeen BEAR AR e, 4
60 07402215 o BIoeK oo IR v 2
61 07421305 Tape Reel Shaft...........cccooviviiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, e gk R, 1
62 07421306 UL et IR e s 2
63 07421307 Rubbét Coluhn Cap;  oriisssissimvsamisnassss RIS B s 1
64 07421308 Tape Column Pipe.........ccovevveiineinniinnnnnn, BEARBAE S oo, I
65 07421309 Tape Column Pipe Connecter..................... R 1
66 07421310 L | PO TPy - IR ————— 2
67 07421311 ST W e e oo PR e 2
68 07421312 FiXing LevVer.......ccuvevuneeiieeiieeieeiieeeannns, B S IBAR vvonsossvinaivannunans 1
69 07403969 Tape: Reel HOMEr € .86t.counvsmenvvssvassss BEAR B v cvimnunasmisaisaes 1
70 07421314 Wo0od SCreW. .o oo ARE i 3
71 Y 07403450 Thread Hook Driving Lever (For 480 Only).... %) 4t 5& 848 4% ([ A 480)..... 1
72 07400620 Driving Lever.......ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenenns BB EAT s 1
73 Y MF Thread Hook Driving Lever...........cccc.ccue.an. LA EEEIARAE i 1
74 Y 07403974 Differential Feed Dog(460.6mm)................. AT % % (460.6mm)............. 1
75 * Stitch Plate C.Set.uuveevvviiiiiiiieiiriieeennn €3 & : RRRLLRRLL R RL R LR TR 1
78 Y 07400651 Green WoOl. . ..o.e i B, e evrerrnrrenenaeas 2
79 * Stitch Plate TONgUE.........ouvvvenenienananennnnen. EAR T verevrrrerreeneensiiinins |
80 07400547 SEewW (330X Yo snreinsin BE ffpreeererrreeiiiiiiiiiiiian, 1

* ESRRAF]D (4R k]



41




" AW10" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

EK& &K B-AV10(:RFmg) 41

Ref. Parts
No. No. Description oo P

1 07403229 Knige SWiteh. ..oivmisammmimonvawsims s HESH B B .o oovononsvnvvnswmnenis
3 07404103 Relay Line......ooovveviiiiniiiiiiiiieiii e PHELE e
07401534 SEER(MS0.8X 16} o rnmervsnnsnunsismsms BRM(PIFSA) coeeeiiniiiininns
07401548 Spring Washer............ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinan, BEFIRER
07401531 Washer....ooo oo, £ TR
9 07401536 Connecting Rod Pilt, coovivvivvisssinvviin SRAR IR e
10 07401535 PN FE
11 07401533 Connecting Rod.......c.ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeens EL 2
12 07401527A  Clear PiPe......vveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenn, B G A (K= AETA ) e
13 07401618 Screw (1/8PTXT) ..o, B

14 07403765 Bracket. ..o e e H2E....
15 07401547 WHESHEE oo sisp e e S T D v T s I
16 07404106 Screw(M5-0.8X14).c.ooviiriiiiiiiieiieeaenns B,
19 07401529 Ried BIRe s s, BB s
20 DTABISOBA.  Tubbi.comwmsmismeassamwrmmssmevas o D
21 07401517 Fixed RING....oovvniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiean, 23 T
22 07403224 Fised BINE vonenaassamnnnnnss i B IR e
23 07403225 BB ot immie s o AN T AN AR FRE AR Yssninonsmmvonsrinnonis
24 07404124 Bucket Collector......ovvviiiiiiieiiiiinineeenns Y
29 07403230 Relay Tite. v svossssmuminss i i ds i ons PR s
32 07403769 Safety Plate SUPPOLL. . o:oveuwsianiiisssiisensss HEBEEEE ..o
CE 07403770 Safety Plate.........ocvvvniveiniiiiniiiiiiianennnnn.  BoET )
34 07403012 ScrewW(Ma4-=0.TX60): cconssiivimmvvivenisvasiavaiss BB s S SR e R
35 07403643 PN FE
36 07403776 Knife Switch C.Set........ccoviviiiiiiiiiieennns, VI IR B4R e,
37 07401242 CoNTOL BoX.vuivmmvainnenmrervimmsevrss R s R
38 07401560 Clear Pipe (For 02-4LXX)....covvviiiiinaianennns BEER)EER)....c.....
39 07403779 Bracket C.Set.....c..uvuunieeeieiiiiieeeeeeeiiinnns FEBM i
42 07401562 Coitical Spiiig WHSHEE «cvvrvvannuinsssssims BB ERE. ...
43 07403784 Clear Pipe.....coovviriiiiiieiceee e, 3
44 07201108  SErEw(MB05XB s s L TTIT
45 07403254 SCreW(MI=0.8X8). .c. v vvimminmassmisamennnimssios . - O
46 07404146 Clear Pipe C.Set (FOr EK)...ovvvvveeeeneeenne.. % J§ %t (K)EKEM)......
47 07404147  Clear Pipe C.Set (For 02-4LXX)....cccveeenn..... BG4 m(K)EKBREER)
48 07870650 Washer.......ccooiiiiiiiii e B e



42

L(AWL1LEAREL )

22(AW11STHATHEL )

b

AW2L JEEA5 K]

14 20 31

BRI AR

8 |AW2L5 Ak

AW2L 5 A7 FHH

B2 B A B

N

32| B e BAEL A

Y

14 20

28(AW2SHEATRH)




"AWIIL ~ AW11S" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

Ref.

—_ =
—_ O

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
2
28
29
30
31
32
33

Parts

No.
07401601
07404202
07404203
07401506A
07401517
07401626
07401559
07401608
07401527A
07401530
07401531

07401533
07401534
07401535
07401536
07804106
07401618
07401547
07401548
07401621A
07401633
07404223
07401554
07401504
07401631
07401211
07401632
07401551
07401560
07401639
07401640
07401562

FA %A 4-AW11L ~ AWL1SGE4Fmets)

Description ot £ Req.
AW Case C.Sel....uurveneineiieeieiieeeaieeenn. %A B(AWIILEARA) 1
Bracket ColleEtor o vvmisisassrmysvaay saivs = T 1
Connect TUDC. ...vvveiie e B e |
TUDE. .t ) . 1
Fiked RING: oo cusnsnmmvamnavississssimsmsn BT v 2
Screw (M6O-1X5)..oviiiiiiiiiiiieieeea e, s RSN 2
Bracket C.8€t. .. uenereiereernreneneaneansaneanens FEZEH e 1
AW Tubg SYSIEM .. . ccvvnunss svsivar s A EAAWIILEA#A) |
Clear PIPE......uvveieieiiieieieeeeeieeeeae e B E(R)(—AA). e 1
Bracket i iaimannmminaimasesaiiins T - 1
Washer .« ruwses conmonss sorsmmearsarses sonmms s s T 1
Connecting Rod.. o amvisismrivaasss AT s 1
Screw (MS-0:8X16) . cvivvssissns v g SO S, 3
Pt e e e FEAE 1
Connecting Rod Pin............oooooiiiiiiiian, SEARIEAY s |
Screw (MS-0:8X14)...cuuvaimmmanmninsmsmassa BB v 2
Screw (1/8PT X 7).ttt iiieeieeieeieeneeeenes L TP 1
L |1 T . L 2
Washer. ... BEFIREE o 1
Clear Pipe C.Set.....cvvvniriininiiineiiiaencnnnnn, BEEERAWIILEARBA) |1
AW CHER LS e % A48 W(AWISHE AR A) 1
Connect TUDC...c.vvviii e BE A s 1
TUDC. e )0 1) OO 1
Fixed R oo nvmanmepsnsaie o AR 1
Clear Pipe C.Set. .. ovvvvuneieieeinieeniiineannnns %G EMAWIISHEARA) |1
SCreW (M5-0.8X6). ... vveereeeeeereeeeeeeeeneen, BEHR e 1
AW TUBe SYSIETH coovemmsvevusmssssmsevine REEBAWIISHARA) |
Clear Pipe.....coovviiiiiiieii e 1 R (1) —————— 1
Clear Pipe (For 02-4LXX).....coovvviiiininnnnnn. BREE(AR)FEER ) coene... 1
Clear Pipe C.Set (For 02-4LXX)............coun.. %G & B(AW2LE£R)..... 1
AW Tube System (For 02-4LXX)................ % A& A(AW2LE £ A)..... 1
Conical Spring Washer................c.cceuevenn. SEFSE B . 1






SELECT DEVICE(T5) EFEMHI-TO)- Kk th st 43

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description PR 4 Req.
I 07404301 Binding Cloth Guider Holder...................... BB EREEE............ 1
2 07404302 Binding Cloth Guider...................ccoceeeee.., R R 1
3 07400103 Screw(11/64-40X10.5).......0000i00iavivinvnansans W 2
4 07400109 Screw (11/64-40X6.5).....cuviviviossvsiiniisvvassnn : - 4
5 07404305 Riider Holder: o somanmmnonnesmusssmnaain BN L BE . 1
6 07404306 BINAer. . oveeee e BN R 1
7 07872903 Wash.. ..o 3 T P 2
8 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)...vveviriiiiiiineeneannnn. A 2
9 07872706A  TOPE DiISC....uveirieieeeeiieeeeieeieeeeeeeeeans, i S 1
10 07404310 L Ly BHIR o R R 1
11 07404311 Screw (M2.3-0.45X16)..ccoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee BB B 1
12 07404312 Tape DiSc POSt......vvueiiiiieiieiieiieeiieeinn, AR 1
13 07404313 Tape Guide.......oovveiiiiiiiiiiiieeieieaan, gk A 1
14 07872703A BIRHITE: i s s s 35 R — 1
15 07872705A  Screw(MO-1X6)....c.eueeniieiiiiiiiiiieiannanaan, B 2
16 1 I L (T PERY oo 1
17 07872702A  Fixed DiSC...ceuviriiniiiiiiiiiiieieieeieeeeeaean | 1 R 1
18 07872704A  Fixing Lever..........cooooviviiiiiiiiiiiniininnnnnn. Bl AR s 1
19 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) cciriiiiiiiiiiiieieiaans B s 4
20 % 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever....................... R B ARAR e, 1
21 % 07400621MF Top Cover Thread Hook.............cccovnennennn. EARERE A (). 1
22 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)...oveviniiiiiiiiiiiaiaans L 1
23 Y% 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever........ LA ISR, 1
24 Y MF Top Cover Thresd Catrieri.cummwmvsamveasins EAER A4 (5E) e 1
25 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)..uvivieriiiiiiiiiiiiieiiaiaanns B e 2
26 Y 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right).................. FPEPERRA(E) e 1
27 Y% 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............ocooo.  3PBPREHER (£)eeenenennnnn. 1
28 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5).ccuiiniiiiiiiiiieeiaiaanns B e 5
29 Y 07400629 Lower Knife, . ovuvasvsiisnssnsamsmisn REIITR o 1
30 Y 07400630 Liowrer Kaife Clamip.. comosmssisiasmseeie i BT B ovcasvemsivin 1
31 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5).ccce e, B s 1
32 % 07400632 Yieldinig Section SPring....csonvciisgisssavs PR ERE . . 1
33 % 07404333 Yielding Section..........couvvuueieniinereeannenns. = BB U e — 1
34 07404334 Lap Former Guide...............coooeviiininianann.. £ B T 1
35 s 07400649 SR s R e S R R BB e 1
36 07400650 Screw (3/32-86X4.8)....cumisvimaiivinsivasins -5 AR —— 1
37 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...cnveniiiiiiiiiieiiaaaan L 1
38 * Presser Foot O, SELITS ) wnmimamsyiisi T 1
39 % 07401828 CHID IGUAN o ravsansmms sas s s e ik 3 1

* E AR [4ERER]






SELECT DEVICE(T5) EFEMHI-TO)- Kk th st 43

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description 5 A Req.
40 Y 07400640 E i Ol SRR o cmmmmonsas s s VA #ERRE. ..ccove ]
41 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4).c...onveeiiiiiiiiiiiaannn, L 1
42 * PSS BE BOO v s s e T e s s 1
43 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...ccccvaivmivivivnisivsiiniis : - 1
44 S 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment.................... LAOMHEHREHA ... 1
45 Y 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link................. FAHESER. o 2
46 07400646MF Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set...................... Lozl stm(&)..ccoennnnn. 1
47 07400647MF Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set................... L AR L) AR (SE) e 1
48 Y 07400651 GHEEH Woblam s s e i B BB s vneasvess 2
49 % 07400618 Link Pin.......oooiiiiiiiiiii e LB 7 +

* LB [HEREE])



45



SELECT DEVICE (Motor Support)

JEE Y 5B 45
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description 5 A Req.
1 07404501 MOtoE SUPPOTL. o cuomamassmwmmamismasasomamvams FEEIE AR . iviviiaiiieinis 1
2 07404502 SreWw C. St ¥ 44 48



0ot

%

” G o
L
o1 008 4 i 1opadg ﬂ sl
1] W E—
f;d,w g \M . . A 4 - l.__:_”illLll%\.“.._
et . e
24 T
B g || Lo X
| T “ __ .—‘W | _“ i 1&. _ _
= . LB fi “ 1] }_
I | I " ] I | |
| - i iy i |
_ L & | 8
§ | P |
| | | B @
o | | ]
m R _ +_ ..w@. ....... E___ﬂlnm “ __l__l JJJJJJ LT_
I |
= “ _ “E“ " | |
Mye . 6| na
= | _ '
SR G =] RS) T
..|_ ! | wﬁ._ ! _W I e
m 608 L—j—J _ | I e ...h_._._ HT
L Y 19 == i
= |8 _ 2
2| |=» G- ~gat | 5 8
2
- ff 001
. DEY
SLT
o0
]

wit = ik

W T2 H 90450102 ERLETGR AWM W « WEEER LD
W oo oY ¥



b 14 1

STITCH LENGTH SPECIFICATION
sTEMIIS S

EREE:
® [HEREH] : g5 1~250F4 > THIRFRINER @ #REERE -
@ ENMEREETH - BERERERRISRE » GCRE MRS

BUA0 : 4515.2mmBBE £54$16.0mm » WJR(E A B BUAE FH B SEER AT -



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Main Parts <A o) ~ @.‘ @ @ - \@ =ty
s & | & | e | s %@ % e % & o
%“rﬁ . Driving Lever : : Thread Hook Thread Carrier : Attach Piece Attach Piece : Lower Knife A . Spring Plate Spring Plate Spring Plate Spring Plate : Presser Foot . .
Driving Segment . Link Pin . Thread Hook L Thread Carrier . Lower Knife Yielding Section . . Chip Guard Spacer Green Wool Driving Lever | Driving Lever
Models Link Drivina Lever Driving Lever (Right) (L eft) Clamp (L eft)-Short (Right)-Short (Left)-L ong (Right)-Long Tongue
L SISHERE A | 2. G EREEAR | 3RS (4. ZISTEREARIAR | 5. ARSI ST R ) | 6. s SRR | 7. AR SO | SAPVRIEE S (70| QA RIS A (5] 107 TITIH 11N T RS | 1240 i 0 13 PSR 1430 R () [ 1S ARSI (7O | 163FIE RS ()R | 17 AR RIS (- | 1 BT ik <k | 19,77 B, |20 i | 21 B 22 A 3 23AELTHY |24 it EmEAEAR | 25, FREV AR
FW-740TA-448-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |07400624-452MF| 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X X X
448 FW-740TA-448-02 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 07401828 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-448-02R 07402116 X X
FW-740TA-452-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |07400624-452MF| 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X X X
FW-740TA-452-02 " " " " " " " " " " " 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 " 07401828 " " " 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-452-02R 07402116 X X
FW-740TA-452-02H 07402617 07401821 07402624 07402625 07402624 07402625 X X
FW-740TA-452-02H(5 B B ) " 07401821 07402651 07402652 07402651 07402652 X X
FW-740TA-452-02H(H; Fi A~ 1) 07400629 07401821 X X
FW-740TA-452-02RH 07402617 07402116 07402624 07402625 07402624 07402625 X X
FW-740TA-452-02-T1(5mm) 07402113 07402116 7401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 07402112 X X X
FW-740TA-452-02-T1(7mm) " " " " " " " " " " " " 07402116 " " " " " " " X " " X X
FW-740TA-452-01-T2 X X X X X X X 07400629 07400633 07402219 07402220 07402219 07402220 07402216 X X X X
452 FW-740TA-452-02-T2 X X X X X X X 07401821 07402819 07402820 07402819 07402820 X 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-452-02R-T2 X X X X X X X " " " " " 07402116 " " " " " " " X " " X X
FW-740TA-452-02H-T2 X X X X X X X 07402617 07401821 X X X
FW-740TA-452-01-T3 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |[07400624-452MF 07400629 07403836 07402116 |07403838.83( 07403839 |07403838.83( 07403839 07401828 07400649 X X X
FW-740TA-452-01-T5 07400632 07404333 X X X X X X X X
FW-740TA-452-01-S 07402302 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400639 X X X
FW-740TA-452-02-S " " " " " " " " " " 07400630 " 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 " 07401828 " " " 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-452-01-DS " 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400639 X X X
FW-740TA-452-02-4L10 07403512 07403515 07403521 07403524 07403525 07403524 07403525 07403528 X 07403556 X X
FW-740TA-452-02-4L15 07403521 X X X
FW-740TA-452-02-4L.20 " " " " " " " " " " " " 07403565 07403566 07403567 07403566 07403567 " " " X " " X X
FW-740TA-552-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |07400624-452MF| 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X X X
552 FW-740TA-552-02 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 07401828 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-552-02R " " " " " " " " " " " " 07402116 " " " " " " " " " " X X
® [;rp[zfrggftf] RS D~ 25 pUEF gFrE %ﬁﬁj[ﬁ_ Ao HERE RIS -
o @% i 0] ) FET T HRUR R Jﬁﬁffﬁ AR PIRIAS 1] v[' I%S 2mmigR 1 £154%+6.0mm
SR Wﬁltiﬁﬁﬂlﬁiﬁﬁrp (V S ) o




) Main Parts r \.~ i}'\\ % S / / % j /
e
ol s | Neodle | Retiner | Needle Clamp s | stchPme | STUSE |[MainFeedDog| BT | M | ute | cutte suonor | Guide Soring | Guiepiae | Guie pite | Gover oppers | Gover (upoery | KO Spport | Upperife | Kaife Holder | MR | cove Tapf; set | support C.5e FTS‘g;E[')t AW1 Bag Set | AW2 Case Set
ISR EEA (528 Sl S e SR Gy SHY T R HESEE S () ELTIH TR | TR, [ e ) [ G| N T TEY & I ot T e S 3 I i P ikt L Wi - [ e ;,g?;&iﬁg AW PR ECE | AW2ATE 2
FW-740TA-448-01 07400613-448(07400541-448|07400542-448(07400540-448|07400531-448(07400532A-448|07400544A-448| 07400546-448| 07401008 07401007 07401010 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X Vv Vv
448 FW-740TA-448-02 07401801-448 " " " " 07401852A-448|07401842A-448 " 07401841 " " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " " X X X Vv V
FW-740TA-448-02R 07402501-448 " " " " 07400532A-448|07400544A-448 " 07401008 " " " " " " " " X " " " " " X X X Vv V
FW-740TA-452-01 07400613-452|07400541-452|07400542-452|07400540-452|07400531-452|07400532A-452|07400544A-452(07400546-452( 07401008 07401007 07401010 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-02 07401801-452 " " " " 07401852A-452|07401842A-452 " 07401841 " " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " " X X X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-02R 07402501-452 " " " " 07400532A-452(07400544A-452 " 07401008 " " " " " " " " X " " " " " X X X Y \Y;
FW-740TA-452-02H 07402601-452 " " " " 07401852A-452(07401842A-452 " 07401841 " " 07402631 " " " " " X 07402636 07402637 07402638 " " X X X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-02H (5 F1 i~ /) [07404001-452 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " X " " " " " X X X v v
FW-740TA-452-02H (i Fi 7 > 7) |07404002-452 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " X " " " " " X X X V v
FW-740TA-452-02RH 07402701-452 " " " " 07400532A-452(07400544A-452 " 07401008 " " " " " " " " X " " " " " X X X Y \Y;
FW-740TA-452-02-T1(5mm) J07402157-452 " " " " 07401852A-452|07401842A-452 " 07401841 " " 07401831 " " " " " X 07402114 07400744 07400745 " 07402117A Vv X Vv Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-02-T1(7mm) J07402115-452 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " X " " " " " Vv X Vv Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-01-T2 07402218-452|07402240-452 " " " 07400532A-452|07400544A-452 " 07401008 " " X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 " " 07402212 07400167A X Vv X Vv Vv
452 FW-740TA-452-02-T2 07402818-452 " " " " 07401852A-452|07401842A-452 " 07401841 " " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " " X Vv X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-02R-T2 07404005-452 " " " " 07400532A-452|07400544A-452 " 07401008 " " " " " " " " X " " " " " X V X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-02H-T2 07404006-452 " " " " 07401852A-452|07401842A-452 " 07401841 " " 07402631 " " " " " X 07402636 07402637 07402638 " " X Vv X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-01-T3 07403815-452|07400541-452 " " " 07400532A-452|07400544A-452 " 07402907 07402906 " X X X X X X 07403875 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 07403817 X X Vv Vv V
FW-740TA-452-01-T5 07404338-452 " " " " " " " 07401008 07401007 " X X X X X X 07400216 " " " " 07400167A X X X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-01-S 07402306-452 " " " " " " " 07401008 " " X X X X X X " " " " " " X X X V Vv
FW-740TA-452-02-S 07402307-452 " " " " 07401852A-452|07401842A-452 " 07401841 " " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " " X X X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-01-DS 07402408-452|07402405-452|07402506-452 " " 07400532A-452(07400544A-452 " 07402403 07402407 " X X X X X X 07400216 " " " " " X X X Vv V
FW-740TA-452-02-4L10 07403501-452|07400541-452|07400542-452 " " 07403545-452|107403546-452 " 07403544-41.10{07403543-4L.10 " 07403531 07403534 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " 07403551 " X X X Vv Vv
FW-740TA-452-02-4L.15 07403580-452 " " " " 07403576-452(07403578-452 " 07403544-41.15(07403543-4L.15 " " " " " " " X " " " " " X X X V Vv
FW-740TA-452-02-4L.20 07403581-452 " " " " 07403577-452(07403579-452 " 07403544-41.20(07403543-4L.20 " " " " " " " X " " " " " X X X V Vv
FW-740TA-552-01 07400613-552|07400541-552|07400542-552|07400540-552|07400531-552|07400532A-552|07400544A-452( 0740546-552 07401008 07401007 07401010 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X Vv Vv
552 FW-740TA-552-02 07401801-552 " " " " 07401852A-552|07401842A-452 " 07401841 " " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " " X X X Vv V
FW-740TA-552-02R 07402501-552 " " " " 07400532A-552|07400544A-452 " 07401008 " " " " " " " " X " " " " " X X X Vv Vv

[TF'“E?? ']

Qs pf& il )

T

=R

RIS [Fl Wﬁ[{tﬁmﬁhﬂiﬁﬁr‘

1~ 25 PV *EﬂE TG
HPTRUR T EJ’:F“F‘

SRR I PR

JRER] ‘[ g
3] i/['

B o
A[%S 2mmAagE | E345+6.0mm >

(V

FE)




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Main Parts <A o) ~ @.. @ @ - \@ =ty
s & | & | e | s %@ % e % & o
tﬂﬁ? . Driving Lever : : Thread Hook Thread Carrier : Attach Piece Attach Piece : Lower Knife A . Spring Plate Spring Plate Spring Plate Spring Plate : Presser Foot . .
Driving Segment A Link Pin . Thread Hook L Thread Carrier . Lower Knife Yielding Section . . Chip Guard Spacer Green Wool Driving Lever | Driving Lever
Models Link Drivina Lever Driving Lever (Right) (L eft) Clamp (L eft)-Short (Right)-Short (Left)-L ong (Right)-Long Tongue
L 2ISHERE A | 2, s tERE AR [ 3SEIMRASEE (4. 2O STEREVEIAR | 5. BRSUISE (R ) |6 s et | 7. AR O | SAPVIIEEEE A (70| QARSI A (5] 107N ST I |11 ST by | 12aps et e | 13RS B [ 14aPS  (C) | ISAPIE RS - | 16ARIE PR ()R | 1T RIS (E ) | 18 T i 7 | 19,570 [T R |20 | 21 ERpL QAREE FEL D3 LAY |24, Lo HRREEAR | 25 BREPEAR
FW-740TA-460-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |07400624-460MF| 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X X X
FW-740TA-460-02 " " " " " " " " " " 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 " 07401828 " " " 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-460-02R 07402116 " " X X
FW-740TA-460-02H " " " " " " " " " 07402617 " " 07401821 07402624 07402625 07402624 07402625 " " " " " " X X
FW-740TA-460-02H(H; B B~ /) " 07401821 07402651 07402652 07402651 07402652 X X
FW-740TA-460-02H(’:{% TEALZ ) 07400629 07401821 X X
FW-740TA-460-02RH 07402617 07402116 07402624 07402625 07402624 07402625 X X
FW-740TA-460-01-T2 X X X X X X X 07400629 07400633 07402219 07402220 07402219 07402220 07402216 X X X X
FW-740TA-460-02-T2 X X X X X X X 07401821 07402819 07402820 07402819 07402820 X 07401822 X X
460 FW-740TA-460-02R-T2 X X X X X X X 07402116 X X X
FW-740TA-460-02H-T2 X X X X X X X 07402617 07401821 X X X
FW-740TA-460-T4 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400623 |07400624-460MF ! ) X X X X X X X X X X X X ! X X X
FW-740TA-460-01-T5 " " " " " " 07400629 07400630 07400632 07404333 X X X X X 07401828 07400640 07400649 X X X
FW-740TA-460-01-S 07402302 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 X X X
FW-740TA-460-02-S " " " " " " " " " " 07400630 " 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 " 07401828 " " " 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-460-01-DS " 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400639 X X X
FW-740TA-460-02-4L10 07403512 07403515 07403521 07403524 07403525 07403524 07403525 07403528 X 07403556 X X
FW-740TA-460-02-4L15 07403521 X X X
FW-740TA-460-02-4L.20 07403565 07403566 07403567 07403566 07403567 X X X
FW-740TA-464-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |07400624-460MF| 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X X X
464 FW-740TA-464-02 " " " " " " " " " " 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 " 07401828 " " " 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-464-02R 07402116 X X
470 FW-740TA-470-01-DS 07400616 07400617 07400618 X 07400621 07400623 07403410 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07402116 07403412 07403431 07403412 07403431 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X 07403418 07403445
420 FW-740TA-480-01-DS 07400616 07400617 07400618 X 07400621 07400623 07403422 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07402116 07403412 07403431 07403412 07403431 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X 07403450 07403445
FW-740TA-480-T4 " " " X " " " " " X X X X X X X X X X X X " X
356 FW-740TA-356-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |07400624-460MF| 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X X X
FW-740TA-356-02 " " " " " " " " " " " " 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 " 07401828 " " " 07401822 X X
560 FW-740TA-560-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |07400624-460MF| 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X X X
FW-740TA-560-02 " " " " " " " " " " " " 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 " 07401828 " " " 07401822 X X
FW-740TA-564-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400620 07400621 07400623 |07400624-460MF| 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07400633 | 07400635A | 07400636A | 07401924 07401925 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X X X
204 FW-740TA-564-02 07401821 07401824 07401825 07401914 07401915 07401828 07401822 X X
580 FW-740TA-580-01 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400621 07400623 07403422 07400626 07400627 07400629 07400630 07400632 07402116 07403412 07403431 07403412 07403431 07400638 07400639 07400640 07400649 07400651 X 07403450 07403445
® [;rFIE'fﬁéf“] SRS~ 25 pUETF ﬂEﬂE %%HUL Ao eI TR -
[ @H&IIEU "y = HECE T HURUR R g Jﬁﬁffﬂ KRR IEL PR ] vp I%E: 2mmiag 1 £345+6.0mm
U] Wﬁltiflﬂﬂlﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ (V S ) ]




) Main Parts r i}'\\ % S / / % j /
tﬂfﬁ Presser Foot . Stitch Plate . Stitch Plate : Differential Needle Guard Lap Former Lap Former Lap Former Lap Former Lap Former |Sewing Cylinder| Cylinder Frame : : . Frame chip Tape Holder Tape Reel Tape&Elastic
Models C.Set Needle Retainer Needle Clamp C.Set Stitch Plate Tongue Main Feed Dog Feed Dog (Rear) Guide Guide Support | Guide Spring Guide Plate Guide Plate Cover (Upper) | Cover (Upper) Knife Support | Upper Knife Knife Holder Guard Cover C.Set Support C.Set Feedin(ianev\{is(:e AW1 Bag Set | AW2 Case Set
s | dst st S st | she GH SH5 T it | BEE| AHGR) | B | EmEd [Shome ensmme e [snmmnc)| CoE | RE | oy | b e R | R s | s | e | AWIRER |awosmm

FW-740TA-460-01 07400613-460|07400541-452|07400542-452|07400540-460(07400531-460(07400532A-460{07400544A-460| 0740546-460 07401008 07401007 07401010 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X \% V
FW-740TA-460-02 07401801-460 ! ! 07401852A-460(07401842A-460 ! 07401841 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 X X X X Vv \%
FW-740TA-460-02R 07402501-460 07400532A-460|07400544A-460 07401008 " " " " " X X X X \ \Y/
FW-740TA-460-02H 07402601-460 " " " " 07401852A-460|07401842A-460 " 07401841 " " 07402631 " " " " " X 07402636 07402637 07402638 " " X X X \ V
FW-740TA-460-02H (4 'E E~ /) J07404001-460 " " X " " " X X X \% V
FW-740TA-460-02H(F 5/ 7~ /) |07404002-460 X X X X V V
FW-740TA-460-02RH 07402701-460 07400532A-460|07400544A-460 07401008 X X X X \ \Y/
FW-740TA-460-01-T2 07402218-460(07402240-452 " X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07402212 X \Y X \ V
FW-740TA-460-02-T2 07402818-460 07401852A-460|07401842A-460 07401841 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X X \Y X \% V
460 FW-740TA-460-02R-T2 07404005-460 07400532A-460|07400544A-460 07401008 X X \Y X \% V
FW-740TA-460-02H-T2 07404006-460 07401852A-460|07401842A-460 07401841 07402631 X 07402636 07402637 07402638 X \Y/ X \ \Y
FW-740TA-460-T4 07403915-460({07400541-452 " " " 07403975-460|07403912-460 " 07401008 07403974 " X X X X X X 07403918 X X X 07400145 07403917 X X \J \ V
FW-740TA-460-01-T5 07404338-460 07400532A-460|07400544A-460 " 07401007 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 " 07400167A X X X \% V
FW-740TA-460-01-S 07402306-460 X X X X X X 07400216 X X X \ \Y
FW-740TA-460-02-S 07402307-460 " " " " 07401852A-460|07401842A-460 " 07401841 " " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " " X X X \ \Y/
FW-740TA-460-01-DS 07402408-460{07402405-452|07402506-452 07400532A-460|07400544A-460 07402403 07402407 X X X X X X 07400216 X X X \ \Y
FW-740TA-460-02-4L10 07403501-460{07400541-452|07400542-452 07403545-460|07403546-460 07403544-41.10|07403543-4L.10 07403531 07403534 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X 07403551 X X X \% V
FW-740TA-460-02-4L15 07403580-460 07403576-460|07403578-460 07403544-41.15|07403543-4L.15 X X X X \% V
FW-740TA-460-02-4L.20 07403581-460 07403577-460|07403579-460 07403544-41.20|07403543-4L.20 X X X X \ \Y/
FW-740TA-464-01 07400613-464(07400541-452|07400542-452(07400540-464|07400531-464(07400532A-464|07400544A-464| 0740546-464 | 07401008 07401007 07401010 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X \ \
464 FW-740TA-464-02 07401801-464 07401852A-464|07401842A-464 " 07401841 " " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " X X X \% V
FW-740TA-464-02R 07402501-464 07400532A-464(07400544A-464 07401008 X X X X \Y \
470 FW-740TA-470-01-DS 07403408-470{07403405-470 X 07400540-470{07400531-470|07400532A-470{07400544A-470| 0740546-470( 07403403 07402407 07403404 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X \ \
430 FW-740TA-480-01-DS 07403408-480|07403405-470 X 07400540-480(07400531-480|07400532A-480(07400544A-480| 0740546-480( 07403403 07402407 07403404 X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X \% V
FW-740TA-480-T4 07403915-480 X " " 07403975-480|07403912-480 " 07401008 07403913 07401010 X X X 07403918 X X X " 07403917 X X \Y \ V
FW-740TA-356-01 07400613-460{07400541-452|07400542-452(07400540-356|07400531-356(07400532A-356|07400544A-460( 07400546-356| (07401008 07401007 07401010 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X \V/ \Y/
356 FW-740TA-356-02 07401801-460 " " " " 07401852A-356|07401842A-460 " 07401841 ! " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " " X X X \V \Y/
FW-740TA-560-01 07400613-460({07400541-452|07400542-452(07400540-560|07400531-560(07400532A-560|07400544A-460( 0740546-560| (07401008 07401007 07401010 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X \V \V/
560 FW-740TA-560-02 07401801-460 07401852A-560107401842A-460 " 07401841 " " 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X " " " " " X X X Vv V
FW-740TA-564-01 07400613-464(07400541-452|07400542-452(07400540-564|07400531-564 07400532A-564|07400544A-464( 0740546-564 | 07401008 07401007 07401010 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X \% \
204 FW-740TA-564-02 07401801-464 07401852A-564|07401842A-464 07401841 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 X X X X \ \Y
580 FW-740TA-580-01 07403408-480(07403405-470 X 07400540-580(07400531-580|07400532A-580(07400544A-480| 0740546-580 07403403 07402407 07403404 X X X X X X 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 | 07400167A X X X \ \

QI#W%ﬁ]-Wﬁ

o EHHIIEUH

= HEHE

i Tiﬁl@ff]ﬁﬁ“ﬂiﬁﬁrﬁ

RIH PR

1~ 25 pussft > ﬁHEFl'E SR I R R R
AR P 4;

3] i/['

&5.2mmigh P 1 £L4516.0mm »

(V

FE)




L nAM =

§// = MARID R R E]

KAULIN MFG. CO,, LTD.
HARHERNNRRE - AEREARAEPRSHEZERRIMEIESIET LB !
The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this instruction
book & parts list are subject to change because of modification which will without
previous notice.
D007R(B).JUL.2018





